
PAR 5 4 4 3 4 5 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 5 3 5 4 4

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 Lappo Andrea Over 45 PRIMA Alto Vicentino FootGolf -11 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 4 3 3 3 3 4 3 2 4 4 3 61

1 Giudici Andrea - TOP Fiuggi FootGolf -11 4 3 4 2 3 5 4 4 3 3 3 2 4 4 2 4 3 4 61

3 Bortolin Gianluca Over 45 PRIMA Footgolf Motta -9 4 3 5 3 4 5 3 4 3 3 3 4 3 4 3 3 3 3 63

3 Sartor Luca - TOP Footgolf Motta -9 5 4 5 2 3 4 4 3 3 3 3 4 3 4 2 4 3 4 63

3 Piscopo Andrea - TOP Fiuggi Footgolf -9 4 3 4 3 4 5 4 3 3 3 2 4 4 4 2 4 3 4 63

3 Prampolini Giorgio - PRIMA Ghirlandina FootGolf Modena -9 5 3 4 3 4 4 2 4 3 3 3 3 5 4 3 3 3 4 63

3 De Agostini Cesare - TOP Sd Footgolf -9 5 4 4 2 3 4 3 4 3 3 3 3 3 4 3 4 3 5 63

8 Perruzza Giuseppe Over 55 PRIMA Footgolf Pisa -8 5 4 5 2 4 5 3 4 3 3 4 3 3 4 2 4 2 4 64

8 Pavan Marco 84 - TOP Fiuggi FootGolf -8 5 3 5 3 4 5 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 3 4 3 4 64

10 Zerbini Mattia - TOP Rimini FootGolf -7 4 4 4 3 4 5 4 4 3 3 4 3 3 5 3 3 2 4 65

10 Savietto Marco - SECONDA Footgolf Motta -7 4 3 4 4 4 5 3 4 3 3 3 3 3 5 2 4 4 4 65

10 Tammaro Daniel - PRIMA Ghirlandina FootGolf Modena -7 5 3 3 4 4 4 2 4 4 5 3 3 3 4 2 4 4 4 65

10 Favilli Dario - PRIMA Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato -7 4 3 4 3 4 5 3 4 3 4 3 3 4 5 3 3 3 4 65

10 Antonini Stefano - TOP Vetralla FootGolf -7 5 4 5 2 3 4 3 4 3 3 4 3 4 4 3 4 3 4 65

10 Favero Mirco Over 50 PRIMA FootGolf Legnago -7 5 3 4 2 4 5 4 4 2 3 3 3 4 5 3 4 3 4 65

10 Fontinovi Alberto - PRIMA Vetralla FootGolf -7 4 3 5 2 4 5 3 4 3 3 3 3 4 4 3 5 3 4 65

10 Pinato Stefano - TOP Footgolf Monza -7 5 2 4 2 4 4 4 4 4 3 3 3 3 4 3 4 4 5 65

10 Guida Christian - SECONDA Footgolf Genova -7 5 3 5 2 3 4 3 4 3 3 3 4 4 5 3 4 3 4 65

10 Vuanello Stefano - TOP Sd Footgolf -7 5 3 4 2 4 4 3 4 3 4 3 3 4 4 2 5 4 4 65

20 Civitella Samuel - PRIMA Sd Footgolf -6 4 4 4 3 4 6 3 3 4 3 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 66

20 Gori Gianfranco Over 45 PRIMA Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato -6 4 3 4 4 4 5 3 5 3 3 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 66

20 Dolci Attilio Over 45 SECONDA Vetralla FootGolf -6 5 3 5 4 4 5 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 4 3 4 3 4 66

20 Falcier Nicola - SECONDA Footgolf Motta -6 5 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 2 3 3 4 4 5 2 4 3 4 66

20 Brasesco Carlo - PRIMA Bitta Footgolf Team -6 4 3 4 3 4 5 3 5 3 3 3 3 4 4 5 4 3 3 66
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20 Cadente Lorenzo - SECONDA FootGolf Spezia -6 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 5 3 3 3 4 4 6 2 4 3 4 66

26 Da Silva Jacinto Agustín Manuel - QUARTA Footgolf Motta -5 6 4 4 2 5 5 4 4 3 3 3 3 4 4 2 4 3 4 67

26 Pasquali Nicola - PRIMA FootGolf Spezia -5 7 2 5 3 4 5 4 4 3 4 2 3 3 4 2 5 3 4 67

26 Tamburini Juri Over 45 TOP Anticoli FootGolf -5 6 3 4 2 4 5 4 5 3 3 3 4 4 4 2 4 3 4 67

26 Carbone Roberto Over 45 PRIMA Anticoli FootGolf -5 6 3 4 3 5 5 4 3 3 3 3 4 4 3 3 4 3 4 67

26 Chies Oscar Over 45 TERZA FootGolf Treviso -5 4 4 5 3 4 5 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 67

26 Belleri Alessandro - SECONDA Brescia FootGolf asd -5 5 3 5 3 4 5 3 4 3 4 3 3 3 5 3 4 3 4 67

26 Diodato Enrico - PRIMA FootGolf Limido Comasco -5 4 3 5 3 4 5 4 4 3 3 3 3 4 5 3 4 3 4 67

26 Damonti Mattia - TOP Brescia FootGolf asd -5 5 3 4 3 4 5 4 4 3 3 3 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 67

26 Liparini Pierantonio Over 45 TERZA FootGolf Padova -5 6 3 4 3 3 5 3 4 3 4 3 4 4 5 2 5 3 3 67

26 Cerionese Marco - PRIMA FootGolf Venezia -5 5 3 4 4 3 4 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 4 3 4 4 3 67

26 Bragato Christian - SECONDA FootGolf Venezia -5 5 4 4 2 3 5 4 4 3 4 4 3 3 5 2 4 3 5 67

26 Venturelli Davide Over 45 PRIMA Ghirlandina FootGolf Modena -5 4 4 4 2 4 4 3 6 3 4 3 3 4 5 3 4 3 4 67

26 Guandalini Stefano - PRIMA Footgolf Legnago -5 5 3 4 3 3 5 3 5 3 3 3 3 4 5 3 4 3 5 67

26 Incerti Iacopo - SECONDA Roosters FootGolf -5 4 4 5 2 3 5 3 4 3 3 3 5 4 5 2 5 3 4 67

26 Strazzacappa Alberto - TERZA FootGolf Padova -5 5 3 4 3 4 4 3 4 3 3 3 4 4 5 3 4 4 4 67

26 Celebrano Paolo Tommaso - TOP Footgolf Genova -5 4 4 4 3 3 5 3 5 2 3 3 4 4 4 2 4 4 6 67

26 Proietti Manuel - PRIMA Vetralla FootGolf -5 5 3 3 3 4 4 3 4 3 3 4 4 3 5 3 4 4 5 67

26 Di Bello Simone - SECONDA Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato -5 4 3 4 3 4 5 3 3 3 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 5 67

44 Durante Nicola - TOP Fiuggi Footgolf -4 5 3 4 3 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 68

44 Bezzi Luca - PRIMA Roosters FootGolf -4 5 3 5 3 3 5 5 4 3 3 4 4 3 4 2 4 4 4 68

44 Musa Mirko Over 45 PRIMA Anticoli Footgolf -4 5 3 4 3 4 5 4 4 3 3 4 4 4 5 2 4 3 4 68

44 Ceccarini Mattia - PRIMA Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato -4 4 3 5 3 3 6 3 5 3 4 4 3 3 5 3 4 3 4 68

44 Machì Giovanni Over 60 SECONDA Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato -4 5 3 5 3 3 5 4 4 3 3 3 4 4 5 3 5 3 3 68
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44 Zuffo Federico - SECONDA FootGolf Legnago -4 4 3 4 5 3 5 3 4 4 3 3 4 4 5 3 4 3 4 68

44 Civitella Gilbert Over 45 SECONDA Sd Footgolf -4 5 4 5 3 3 4 4 4 3 3 4 3 4 4 3 4 4 4 68

44 Rossini Filippo - PRIMA FootGolf Legnago -4 4 3 5 3 5 5 3 5 2 4 2 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 68

44 Santoni Stefano Over 45 TOP Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato -4 5 3 4 2 4 4 3 5 4 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 68

44 Rossi Francesco - PRIMA Rimini FootGolf -4 5 3 5 2 3 5 4 5 2 4 3 4 3 4 3 5 4 4 68

44 Mestroni Renzo Over 45 SECONDA Footgolf Motta -4 5 3 4 2 4 5 4 4 3 4 3 3 4 5 3 4 4 4 68

44 Marceddu Fabrizio - SECONDA Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato -4 4 3 4 3 4 5 3 5 3 3 3 3 4 5 3 5 4 4 68

44 Bilardo Francesco - SECONDA Footgolf Genova -4 5 4 3 3 4 4 4 4 3 3 3 3 4 4 4 4 4 5 68

44 Capraro Milko Over 50 PRIMA Footgolf Motta -4 5 3 4 3 4 5 3 4 2 4 3 6 4 4 2 5 4 3 68

44 Singia Ennio Over 45 TOP Bitta Footgolf Team -4 4 3 4 3 3 5 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 5 3 4 4 4 68

44 Marian Ion - PRIMA Muppets FootGolf Club -4 5 3 4 2 4 5 3 4 3 3 5 3 4 4 3 4 5 4 68

44 Moreschini Mario - SECONDA S.S. Lazio FootGolf -4 5 3 4 2 3 4 4 4 4 5 2 4 3 5 3 4 5 4 68

44 Giamberardini Alessio - TOP Muppets FootGolf Club -4 6 3 4 2 3 5 3 4 3 3 4 4 4 4 3 5 3 5 68

44 Cogoni Riccardo - TOP FootGolf Livorno -4 4 4 4 2 3 4 3 4 2 3 4 4 4 5 3 5 5 5 68

63 Ballabio Andrea - SECONDA FootGolf Limido Comasco -3 5 4 5 3 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 3 5 2 4 2 4 69

63 Figoli Federico - PRIMA FootGolf Spezia -3 5 4 4 2 5 5 3 5 3 4 3 4 4 5 3 4 2 4 69

63 Buttazzo Pino - PRIMA Anticoli Footgolf -3 4 3 5 3 5 5 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 5 2 5 2 4 69

63 Marsotto Loris Over 45 PRIMA FootGolf Legnago -3 5 3 5 2 4 5 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 3 4 3 4 69

63 Caverzan Marco Over 45 TERZA FootGolf Treviso -3 6 3 5 3 4 5 4 4 2 4 4 3 3 4 3 4 3 5 69

63 Mazzer Fabio Over 45 TOP Footgolf Motta -3 5 4 6 3 3 5 3 4 3 3 3 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 69

63 Gestro Ivan - PRIMA L.A. United FootGolf -3 5 4 5 3 4 5 3 4 3 3 4 3 4 4 2 5 4 4 69

63 Cannella Salvatore - TOP Bitta Footgolf Team -3 5 4 4 3 4 5 4 4 3 3 3 3 4 5 4 4 3 4 69

63 Ambrosi Alessandro Over 50 TOP Anticoli Footgolf -3 7 4 4 3 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 69

63 Russignaga Marco - TERZA FootGolf Venezia -3 6 4 4 2 4 5 3 4 3 3 3 4 4 5 4 4 3 4 69
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63 Luchetti Edoardo - SECONDA Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato -3 5 3 4 4 4 5 3 4 3 3 3 4 4 5 3 5 3 4 69

63 Salan Alberto - QUARTA FootGolf Legnago -3 5 4 3 2 4 4 4 5 4 3 3 4 3 5 4 5 2 5 69

63 Polverelli Filippo - PRIMA Rimini FootGolf -3 4 3 6 3 4 5 3 4 3 4 3 3 4 5 2 4 4 5 69

63 Cortese Emanuele - TERZA FootGolf Legnago -3 4 3 5 3 4 4 4 5 3 3 3 4 4 4 3 4 4 5 69

63 Fiori Gianluca - TOP FootGolf Livorno -3 4 4 4 3 4 5 3 5 3 3 3 4 3 4 3 5 4 5 69

63 Lucchini Matteo - SECONDA Rimini FootGolf -3 5 3 5 3 3 5 3 5 3 3 3 3 4 5 3 5 3 5 69

63 Macrì Mirco - QUARTA Bitta Footgolf Team -3 6 3 4 3 3 5 3 4 3 4 4 4 4 5 3 4 3 4 69

63 Vettorello Andrea - TOP Footgolf Motta -3 5 3 5 2 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 5 2 4 3 5 69

63 Pavan Marco 90 - TERZA Footgolf Motta -3 4 3 5 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 5 3 4 5 3 69

63 Cavi Stefano Over 55 SECONDA FootGolf Cast -3 4 5 4 3 3 5 3 4 3 4 3 4 4 4 4 5 3 4 69

63 Chiavacci Iacopo - TOP Footgolf Pisa -3 5 3 4 2 4 4 4 5 3 3 4 3 4 5 3 5 3 5 69

84 Birarda Stefano - TERZA Udine FootGolf -2 6 4 4 3 3 5 4 5 4 3 4 3 3 5 2 5 3 4 70

84 Fabbri Cristian - SECONDA Rimini FootGolf -2 5 3 4 3 5 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 4 3 5 2 4 70

84 Geti Giuliano Over 60 PRIMA Roosters FootGolf -2 5 3 4 4 5 5 3 5 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 4 4 70

84 Moschini Marco - TOP Footgolf Pisa -2 4 4 5 3 4 5 4 5 3 3 3 4 4 5 3 4 3 4 70

84 Dardengo Michele Over 50 QUARTA FootGolf Padova -2 5 4 5 3 4 5 4 4 3 3 3 4 4 4 3 5 3 4 70

84 Fier Andrea - SECONDA FootGolf Padova -2 5 3 4 3 5 5 4 4 4 3 2 4 4 6 3 4 3 4 70

84 Manea Adrian Over 45 PRIMA Brescia FootGolf asd -2 4 5 4 4 3 5 5 4 3 3 3 3 4 4 2 4 5 5 70

84 Franceschetti Matteo - SECONDA Fiuggi Footgolf -2 6 3 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 3 3 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 70

84 Nardin Alessandro Over 45 PRIMA Footgolf Motta -2 5 3 4 3 7 4 3 4 3 3 4 4 4 5 3 4 3 4 70

84 Marcigaglia Mattia - SECONDA FootGolf Legnago -2 4 4 4 3 4 5 4 5 3 5 3 3 4 4 3 4 4 4 70

84 Buttignol Simone Over 45 TERZA Sd Footgolf -2 6 3 4 4 4 5 3 4 3 3 4 3 4 5 4 4 3 4 70

84 Berettieri Eliano - TERZA FootGolf Spezia -2 5 3 5 4 3 5 3 5 3 3 3 4 5 5 3 4 3 4 70

84 Belcari Michele - SECONDA Footgolf Pisa -2 5 4 4 2 4 5 4 5 3 3 3 4 4 5 2 5 4 4 70
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PAR 5 4 4 3 4 5 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 5 3 5 4 4
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84 Artuso Danilo - TOP Footgolf Genova -2 6 3 4 3 3 5 4 4 4 3 3 4 4 4 3 4 4 5 70

84 Brescacin Flavio - SECONDA FootGolf Treviso -2 8 3 4 2 4 5 3 4 3 3 3 3 4 5 3 4 4 5 70

84 Lijoi Mirko - PRIMA Fiuggi Footgolf -2 5 4 4 2 3 5 3 5 4 4 4 3 4 5 3 5 3 4 70

84 Marcante Gilberto - SECONDA FootGolf Padova -2 5 3 4 3 3 5 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 5 3 5 3 4 70

84 Zancanella Andrea Over 45 PRIMA FootGolf Legnago -2 5 3 4 2 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 5 3 4 3 5 70

84 Saccon Stefano Over 50 TERZA FootGolf Padova -2 5 3 5 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 3 4 5 3 4 3 5 70

84 Manfredi Roberto Over 45 TERZA FootGolf Cremona -2 5 3 4 2 4 5 3 5 4 4 3 4 3 5 3 4 4 5 70

84 Basso Cristian - TOP Footgolf Motta -2 5 4 4 3 3 6 3 4 3 4 3 4 4 4 3 4 4 5 70

84 Romanacci Luca Over 45 SECONDA FootGolf Livorno -2 5 3 4 3 4 5 3 5 3 4 3 3 4 6 3 5 3 4 70

84 Costa Andrea Over 50 TOP Footgolf Genova -2 5 3 4 3 4 5 3 5 3 3 3 4 4 5 4 4 4 4 70

84 Zorniotti Sergio Over 55 PRIMA Bluemoon -2 4 3 4 3 3 5 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 5 4 4 70

84 Brotto Arianna Femminile SECONDA Alto Vicentino FootGolf -2 5 4 4 3 4 4 4 3 3 5 3 4 4 5 2 5 4 4 70

84 Lo Porto Leonardo - SECONDA Bitta Footgolf Team -2 5 3 3 3 3 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 3 5 3 5 4 5 70

84 Ceccarini Luca Over 50 SECONDA Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato -2 4 4 4 3 4 5 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 5 3 5 4 5 70

111 Marchi Daniele Over 45 SECONDA FootGolf Siena -1 8 4 6 3 4 5 3 4 3 5 3 3 3 5 2 4 2 4 71

111 Galeoni Alessio - PRIMA Muppets FootGolf Club -1 5 5 4 3 4 5 4 5 4 4 3 4 3 3 3 4 4 4 71

111 Ticciati Riccardo Over 45 SECONDA Footgolf Pisa -1 7 3 5 3 4 4 3 6 4 4 2 4 3 5 3 4 3 4 71

111 Cucchetti Juri - PRIMA Footgolf Monza -1 6 4 4 2 4 5 4 5 4 4 3 4 4 3 3 5 3 4 71

111 Cavicchi Alessio Over 45 TOP Rimini FootGolf -1 8 4 4 2 3 5 5 4 3 3 3 4 4 5 3 4 3 4 71

111 Salillari Edison - SECONDA FootGolf Siena -1 4 4 4 4 4 6 4 4 4 3 3 4 4 5 3 4 3 4 71

111 Giuffrè Paolo - TOP Bluemoon -1 6 4 5 3 3 5 4 5 3 3 3 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 71

111 Alfieri Roberto Over 50 SECONDA Bluemoon -1 6 4 5 2 4 6 3 4 4 3 2 4 4 5 4 4 3 4 71

111 Pittis Andrea Over 50 SECONDA Footgolf Motta -1 7 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 2 4 4 4 71

111 Smussi Diego Over 45 SECONDA Brescia FootGolf asd -1 6 4 5 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 5 3 4 3 4 71
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PAR 5 4 4 3 4 5 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 5 3 5 4 4
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111 Guido Enrico Over 50 PRIMA Footgolf Vicenza -1 5 3 5 3 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 71

111 Valzano Lucio Over 55 PRIMA Crazy Footgolf Trieste -1 5 3 4 3 4 5 4 6 3 3 4 4 4 5 2 4 4 4 71

111 Tomasi Cristiano Over 55 TERZA Alto Vicentino FootGolf -1 5 3 5 4 4 5 4 4 3 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 71

111 Panero Marco Over 45 TOP Footgolf Motta -1 5 3 5 3 4 4 4 5 4 4 4 3 3 4 3 6 3 4 71

111 Prisciantelli Eugenio Over 50 TERZA FootGolf Legnago -1 5 4 4 3 4 6 3 4 4 3 3 4 4 5 3 4 3 5 71

111 Matteini Paolo Over 50 TOP FootGolf Siena -1 5 5 4 3 4 5 3 4 4 3 4 3 4 5 2 4 4 5 71

111 Girolami Davide - TOP Fiuggi Footgolf -1 4 3 5 3 4 5 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 5 3 4 71

111 Gilardi Marco - TERZA L.A. United FootGolf -1 5 3 4 4 4 6 3 4 3 4 4 3 5 5 3 4 3 4 71

111 Busoni Daniele - SECONDA FootGolf Siena -1 5 3 5 4 3 4 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 4 3 5 4 4 71

111 Smussi Christian Over 50 SECONDA Brescia FootGolf asd -1 5 4 5 3 3 6 3 4 3 3 3 4 4 6 3 5 3 4 71

111 Zaghini Emanuele Over 50 SECONDA FootGolf Cremona -1 4 3 4 3 5 5 4 5 3 3 3 4 4 5 4 4 3 5 71

111 Vallerio Marco Over 45 TERZA FootGolf Legnago -1 5 4 4 3 3 5 3 5 4 3 3 4 5 5 3 4 3 5 71

111 Melis Massimiliano - PRIMA Bitta Footgolf Team -1 4 3 4 4 5 5 3 5 3 4 3 3 4 5 3 5 4 4 71

111 Vivan Mattia - SECONDA FootGolf Venezia -1 6 3 4 2 4 5 4 4 3 3 4 4 4 5 3 4 4 5 71

111 Tosini Davide - PRIMA Vetralla FootGolf -1 4 4 4 3 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 5 3 5 4 5 71

136 Datteri Alessandro - SECONDA FootGolf Spezia 0 4 4 7 3 4 5 4 5 3 4 4 4 3 5 3 3 3 4 72

136 L'Abbate Gianluca Over 55 SECONDA Footgolf Pisa 0 5 3 6 3 5 5 4 4 4 3 3 4 4 4 2 5 4 4 72

136 Muzzin Alberto - SECONDA FootGolf Treviso 0 6 4 5 3 4 5 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 5 3 4 4 3 72

136 Zanrosso Corrado Over 55 TERZA Scaligeri FootGolf 0 5 4 4 3 4 5 4 6 3 3 4 4 4 5 2 4 4 4 72

136 Neri Matteo - SECONDA Ghirlandina FootGolf Modena 0 5 3 6 3 4 5 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 2 5 4 4 72

136 Tinelli De Santana Felipe - PRIMA Roma FootGolf 0 5 4 4 3 4 4 4 5 5 4 3 3 4 6 3 4 3 4 72

136 Vittor Stefano - TERZA Sd Footgolf 0 5 4 4 3 4 6 4 4 3 4 3 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 72

136 Cristofari Cristian - TERZA Footgolf Vicenza 0 5 4 6 2 4 5 4 4 3 5 3 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 72

136 Dalla Pozza Galliano Over 50 TERZA Footgolf Vicenza 0 6 2 5 3 4 7 3 4 3 4 3 4 5 5 3 5 2 4 72
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136 Pisseri Giulio Over 55 TERZA L.A. United FootGolf 0 6 4 4 3 3 4 3 7 3 4 3 4 4 5 3 5 3 4 72

136 Scotton Alberto - TERZA Alto Vicentino FootGolf 0 5 3 6 3 4 6 3 4 3 4 3 4 5 4 3 4 4 4 72

136 Catarozzolo Riccardo - TERZA FootGolf Spezia 0 5 3 6 3 5 5 3 5 2 4 3 4 4 5 3 4 3 5 72

136 Toffoli Alessandro Over 50 TERZA FootGolf Treviso 0 5 4 5 2 3 6 4 4 4 3 3 5 5 4 3 4 3 5 72

136 Muzzin Ivan - TOP FootGolf Treviso 0 5 3 5 3 4 5 4 4 3 6 3 4 3 5 2 4 4 5 72

136 Zamboni Giovanni Daniel - TERZA FootGolf Legnago 0 5 3 4 3 4 4 4 5 4 4 4 3 5 5 2 6 3 4 72

136 Toffolon Cesare - TERZA FootGolf Venezia 0 4 3 5 4 4 5 4 5 2 4 3 4 4 5 3 4 5 4 72

136 Carta Massimo Over 50 PRIMA Roma FootGolf 0 6 3 5 3 4 5 3 4 3 4 3 4 4 5 3 5 3 5 72

136 De Martin Giovanni Over 55 TERZA Roma FootGolf 0 5 3 4 3 4 6 3 5 3 3 3 4 4 5 3 5 4 5 72

136 Grigolo Stefano Over 50 PRIMA FootGolf Legnago 0 5 4 5 3 4 5 3 4 3 3 3 3 4 6 4 5 4 4 72

136 Morra Antonio Over 50 SECONDA Bitta Footgolf Team 0 5 4 4 2 5 5 3 4 3 5 4 4 3 5 3 5 4 4 72

136 De Pascale Valerio - TOP Fiuggi Footgolf 0 5 4 4 3 4 4 3 4 4 5 3 4 5 5 3 4 4 4 72

157 Fillini Giacomo - SECONDA FootGolf Siena 1 5 3 5 3 4 6 5 5 3 3 3 4 4 5 3 4 4 4 73

157 Caricato Marco - TOP Footgolf Genova 1 5 3 5 4 5 6 3 4 3 4 3 5 3 5 3 5 3 4 73

157 Amore Olinto - TERZA FootGolf Siena 1 5 4 4 5 5 5 3 4 3 4 3 4 5 5 3 4 3 4 73

157 Cagnato Alessandro - TERZA FootGolf Venezia 1 5 4 5 3 4 5 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 5 3 4 73

157 Drusian Gianni - TERZA Footgolf Motta 1 6 3 5 3 4 6 3 5 3 3 4 4 4 5 3 5 3 4 73

157 Basso Riccardo - SECONDA Footgolf Motta 1 6 3 5 4 4 5 3 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 3 5 4 4 73

157 Perna Stefano - SECONDA Ghirlandina FootGolf Modena 1 5 4 4 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 5 5 4 73

157 Trevisan Alberto Over 50 TERZA FootGolf Padova 1 5 3 5 3 4 5 4 5 4 3 3 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 73

157 Cherchi Gabriele - SECONDA Footgolf Monza 1 6 3 4 2 4 5 4 5 4 4 4 4 4 5 3 4 3 5 73

157 Corazzin Fabio - SECONDA Footgolf Motta 1 5 4 5 3 4 5 4 4 3 4 3 5 4 5 3 4 3 5 73

157 Viale Matteo - TERZA Footgolf Motta 1 4 5 4 3 4 5 4 5 3 3 3 4 4 4 4 5 4 5 73

168 Bischer Enrico - TERZA FootGolf Treviso 2 6 4 5 3 4 6 4 5 4 4 3 4 3 6 2 4 3 4 74
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168 Mastrogiacomo Pietro - PRIMA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 2 8 5 4 4 3 4 3 5 4 4 3 3 3 5 3 5 4 4 74

168 Barbini Filippo - TERZA FootGolf Altopascio-Arezzo-Empoli 2 5 4 4 3 4 5 4 6 4 5 4 4 4 4 3 4 3 4 74

168 Ponte Giulio - PRIMA FootGolf Spezia 2 5 4 5 3 6 5 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 2 4 4 4 74

168 Frantz Stefano Over 50 QUARTA Udine FootGolf 2 6 4 5 3 4 5 5 4 3 4 3 4 4 5 4 5 3 3 74

168 Infussi Valerio - SECONDA Fiuggi Footgolf 2 5 4 5 3 5 5 4 5 3 3 4 4 4 5 2 5 4 4 74

168 Faini Francesco Over 45 SECONDA Brescia FootGolf asd 2 7 4 4 3 4 5 3 5 4 4 3 3 4 4 5 4 4 4 74

168 Pontillo Giambattista - PRIMA Footgolf Monza 2 6 4 4 3 4 6 4 4 4 4 3 3 4 5 3 5 4 4 74

168 Romeo Luca - SECONDA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 2 5 3 5 4 4 5 5 4 4 3 3 4 4 5 2 5 4 5 74

168 Matola Alessandro - TERZA FootGolf Limido Comasco 2 5 4 4 3 4 5 4 5 4 4 3 4 4 6 3 4 4 4 74

168 Canfora Alessandro - TERZA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 2 6 4 4 4 4 5 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 5 3 5 4 4 74

168 Mersini Matteo - TERZA FootGolf Siena 2 4 5 5 4 4 5 4 4 3 3 3 4 4 5 3 5 4 5 74

168 Cappelletto Alessandro Over 45 PRIMA FootGolf Treviso 2 5 3 5 4 3 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 5 3 4 4 6 74

168 Lo Presti Alessandro - TERZA Bluemoon 2 5 3 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 5 3 4 3 7 3 5 4 4 74

168 Vendrame Federico Over 45 TERZA FootGolf Padova 2 4 4 4 3 5 5 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 6 3 5 4 4 74

168 Bosio Edoardo - TOP Bitta Footgolf Team 2 5 4 5 3 3 5 4 5 2 4 3 5 4 5 3 4 5 5 74

168 Cazzaro Nicola Over 45 TERZA FootGolf Padova 2 5 3 5 2 4 5 4 4 3 4 3 5 4 5 3 7 4 4 74

185 Faben Dimitri Over 55 SECONDA FootGolf Legnago 3 6 4 5 3 5 6 3 4 4 3 3 4 4 5 3 5 4 4 75

185 Gioli Paolo Over 55 TERZA FootGolf Livorno 3 5 4 5 3 4 5 3 7 3 3 4 4 5 5 3 5 3 4 75

185 Taliercio Luca Over 45 PRIMA Bitta Footgolf Team 3 7 4 5 3 4 5 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 5 4 4 3 5 75

185 Selmi Fabio Over 60 TERZA FootGolf Livorno 3 5 4 5 3 4 6 4 4 4 4 3 4 5 5 3 4 3 5 75

185 De Nardi Francesco - TERZA Muppets FootGolf Club 3 7 5 4 3 4 5 4 4 3 4 4 3 4 5 3 5 4 4 75

185 Barbieri Marco Over 55 QUARTA Roosters FootGolf 3 4 3 5 3 5 5 4 5 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 3 5 75

185 Massaretto Daniel Over 45 TERZA Footgolf Vicenza 3 5 4 5 2 4 6 4 4 4 4 5 3 5 5 2 4 4 5 75

185 Rota Gianluca - TERZA Crazy Footgolf Trieste 3 6 3 5 3 3 6 4 5 3 3 4 5 3 4 3 5 5 5 75

2a Tappa del Campionato Nazionale di FootGolf AIFG 2023
16 Aprile 2023 - Golf Club Pra' delle Torri (VE)

Pos. FOOTGOLFER CAT. RANKING SQUADRA TOT

www.footgolf.it

Classifica generale



PAR 5 4 4 3 4 5 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 5 3 5 4 4

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

185 Spader Gianpietro Over 55 QUARTA FootGolf Treviso 3 6 4 4 2 4 5 4 5 4 4 3 4 4 6 4 4 3 5 75

185 Cabitza Massimo - SECONDA Footgolf Genova 3 5 3 5 4 5 5 2 5 4 4 4 3 4 5 4 5 4 4 75

185 Carlet Rudi Over 45 TERZA FootGolf Padova 3 6 4 5 3 5 5 3 4 3 3 4 4 4 5 4 5 4 4 75

185 Vendetta Ivan Over 45 QUARTA Udine FootGolf 3 6 3 4 3 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 6 4 5 3 5 4 4 75

185 Accordini Stefano Over 55 QUARTA FootGolf Verona 3 5 4 5 3 4 5 3 5 3 4 4 4 4 5 3 5 5 4 75

185 Canepa Vittorio Over 50 SECONDA FootGolf Livorno 3 4 3 6 2 4 5 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 5 4 5 5 5 75

199 Rugo Luca - TERZA FootGolf Venezia 4 5 3 6 3 4 6 3 8 4 4 3 4 4 4 2 4 4 5 76

199 Amore Giacomo Over 45 TERZA FootGolf Livorno 4 7 4 5 3 5 4 4 6 3 4 3 4 4 6 2 5 3 4 76

199 Incocciati Marco Over 45 SECONDA Anticoli Footgolf 4 5 3 5 5 4 5 5 5 4 4 3 4 4 5 3 5 3 4 76

199 Bergamini Matteo - TERZA FootGolf Legnago 4 9 3 5 3 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 4 3 4 4 5 76

199 Illuminati David Over 45 PRIMA Footgolf Genova 4 7 4 4 4 4 5 3 5 4 4 4 4 4 5 2 5 4 4 76

199 Cavalieri Francesco - SECONDA Muppets FootGolf Club 4 5 5 5 3 4 5 4 5 4 4 4 4 4 5 2 5 3 5 76

199 Cadoni Marco Over 50 TERZA FootGolf Padova 4 6 4 5 4 4 5 4 4 4 3 3 5 4 5 3 5 4 4 76

199 Del Buono Nicola Over 50 QUARTA FootGolf Cremona 4 7 4 5 3 3 6 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 5 3 4 4 5 76

199 Merlo Daniele - SECONDA Footgolf Monza 4 6 4 5 3 4 5 4 5 4 4 3 3 4 6 3 4 4 5 76

199 Melloni Stefano Over 50 TERZA Rimini FootGolf 4 6 4 5 3 4 5 4 6 3 3 3 4 5 5 3 5 3 5 76

199 D'Alessandro Lorenzo - TERZA Roma FootGolf 4 5 5 5 5 4 5 3 4 4 3 3 4 4 5 3 5 5 4 76

199 Danese Alessandro - TERZA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 4 6 4 5 3 4 5 4 4 4 4 3 3 4 6 4 5 4 4 76

199 Marrelli Stefano Over 45 SECONDA Roma FootGolf 4 7 3 4 3 4 5 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 6 3 5 4 4 76

199 Rancan Massimo Over 50 QUARTA FootGolf Verona 4 6 4 5 2 5 5 3 4 4 4 3 4 4 5 5 5 3 5 76

199 Cudin Fabiano Over 50 QUARTA Zebrette CM FootGolf 4 5 3 5 3 4 5 4 5 4 4 3 4 3 7 3 5 4 5 76

199 Ferro Alvise - TERZA FootGolf Venezia 4 5 4 5 3 5 5 4 4 3 3 4 4 5 5 3 5 4 5 76

199 Buti Leonardo - SECONDA Footgolf Pisa 4 7 4 3 3 4 5 4 4 3 4 4 5 5 5 3 5 4 4 76

216 Carta Simonpietro Over 45 TERZA Roma FootGolf 5 6 4 5 2 6 5 4 6 4 4 3 4 4 4 3 5 3 5 77

2a Tappa del Campionato Nazionale di FootGolf AIFG 2023
16 Aprile 2023 - Golf Club Pra' delle Torri (VE)

Pos. FOOTGOLFER CAT. RANKING SQUADRA TOT

www.footgolf.it

Classifica generale



PAR 5 4 4 3 4 5 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 5 3 5 4 4

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

216 Poletto Roberto Over 45 TERZA Footgolf Genova 5 7 4 5 2 4 5 5 5 4 4 3 4 4 5 3 5 4 4 77

216 Ginese Domenico - TERZA FootGolf Siena 5 5 4 5 3 5 6 4 4 4 4 4 5 4 5 3 5 3 4 77

216 Falcier Luigi Over 60 TERZA Footgolf Motta 5 5 5 4 3 5 5 4 5 4 3 4 3 4 5 4 5 4 5 77

216 Lo Presti Marco - TERZA Bluemoon 5 6 4 5 3 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 5 4 4 6 3 5 77

216 Di Terlizzi Ivan - QUARTA L.A. United FootGolf 5 7 3 4 3 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 3 5 6 3 5 5 5 77

216 Fabiani Riccardo - SECONDA FootGolf Siena 5 5 4 4 3 4 5 4 5 3 5 4 4 5 5 2 5 4 6 77

223 Gualco Luigi Over 55 SECONDA FootGolf Cremona 6 8 4 4 3 6 5 3 6 4 4 3 4 4 5 3 5 3 4 78

223 D'odorico Alessandro Over 50 TERZA Footgolf Motta 6 6 3 5 4 5 5 4 5 4 3 3 4 4 6 3 5 4 5 78

223 Ferracuti Alberto Over 50 TERZA Rimini FootGolf 6 7 4 4 3 4 5 4 6 3 4 4 6 4 5 3 4 4 4 78

223 Van Asselt Nikolaas - QUARTA FootGolf Spezia 6 5 4 5 3 4 6 3 5 5 5 3 4 5 5 3 5 3 5 78

223 Valli Luca Over 45 SECONDA Footgolf Pisa 6 6 3 4 3 4 6 4 5 4 5 3 5 3 7 3 5 4 4 78

223 Schiavi Claudio - SECONDA Footgolf Genova 6 4 5 3 4 5 5 4 5 3 3 4 4 4 5 5 5 4 6 78

229 Remondi Federico - TERZA FootGolf Piacenza 7 6 4 4 4 6 5 4 4 4 5 3 5 5 4 2 5 4 5 79

229 Gobbo Tiziano Over 60 TERZA FootGolf Cast 7 6 6 4 3 4 5 4 5 4 4 3 5 4 5 3 5 4 5 79

229 Felici Carlo Over 45 TERZA Roma FootGolf 7 6 4 4 3 5 6 4 6 3 5 3 4 4 5 3 5 4 5 79

229 Colicchio Franco Over 45 QUARTA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 7 7 4 4 3 4 6 4 5 4 4 3 4 3 6 4 6 3 5 79

229 Venturini Francesco - QUARTA FootGolf Legnago 7 5 4 6 4 4 5 3 6 4 4 3 4 4 5 3 6 4 5 79

229 Barrale Sharon Femminile TERZA Footgolf Genova 7 6 3 5 3 5 5 4 5 4 4 4 5 3 6 3 5 4 5 79

229 Infussi Mario Over 45 TERZA Anticoli Footgolf 7 6 4 5 3 5 5 3 5 4 4 3 4 4 5 3 8 4 4 79

229 Chiappini Simone - QUARTA Footgolf Emilia Romagna 7 6 4 5 3 4 5 4 5 4 4 2 4 4 7 4 5 3 6 79

229 Ballarin Silvia Femminile QUARTA FootGolf Legnago 7 5 4 5 3 4 4 4 5 4 7 3 6 4 5 3 5 3 5 79

229 Napoli Danilo Over 55 TERZA L.A. United FootGolf 7 5 4 4 2 4 5 4 5 4 5 4 3 3 7 4 5 5 6 79

239 Fasciani Roberto Over 50 SECONDA Rimini FootGolf 8 8 4 5 3 5 5 4 5 5 4 3 4 4 5 3 5 4 4 80

239 Dorigo Denis Over 55 TERZA Udine FootGolf 8 6 5 4 3 4 5 4 7 3 4 4 5 4 6 3 5 4 4 80

2a Tappa del Campionato Nazionale di FootGolf AIFG 2023
16 Aprile 2023 - Golf Club Pra' delle Torri (VE)

Pos. FOOTGOLFER CAT. RANKING SQUADRA TOT

www.footgolf.it

Classifica generale



PAR 5 4 4 3 4 5 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 5 3 5 4 4

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

239 Santarsiero Dino - TERZA Footgolf Monza 8 4 3 6 3 5 5 5 5 4 4 4 4 5 4 3 6 4 6 80

242 Ferrante Angelo - QUARTA Bluemoon 9 6 5 5 4 4 6 5 5 4 4 4 4 4 5 4 4 4 4 81

242 Basaldella Giacomo - PRIMA Footgolf Motta 9 8 5 5 4 4 5 4 5 3 3 4 5 4 5 3 4 5 5 81

242 Bortolin Bruno Over 50 TERZA Footgolf Motta 9 6 4 5 5 4 5 4 5 5 4 4 4 3 5 3 5 6 4 81

242 Girolami Pierluigi Over 45 TERZA Anticoli Footgolf 9 7 4 4 2 5 7 4 5 4 5 4 4 4 5 3 5 4 5 81

242 Nandi Tiziano Over 50 QUARTA Footgolf Motta 9 6 4 5 2 5 6 4 6 4 4 4 4 5 5 3 5 4 5 81

242 D'Este Maria Elena Femminile TERZA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 9 5 4 5 4 4 4 4 5 4 5 4 4 5 5 4 5 4 6 81

242 Iannone Stefano - TERZA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 9 6 4 4 3 4 5 4 5 4 5 3 5 4 6 3 6 5 5 81

249 Gavin Alessandro Over 60 TERZA Footgolf Motta 10 6 7 4 3 4 5 4 6 4 4 4 5 4 5 3 6 4 4 82

250 Nappini Sara Femminile TERZA FootGolf Altopascio-Arezzo-Empoli 11 6 4 7 3 5 5 5 5 4 4 3 5 4 6 3 5 4 5 83

250 Russignaga Edi Over 45 QUARTA FootGolf Verona 11 8 5 6 2 4 5 4 6 4 4 3 5 4 5 3 6 4 5 83

250 La Cordara Andrea - TERZA Ghirlandina FootGolf Modena 11 6 4 5 4 4 6 4 6 4 4 4 5 4 6 3 5 4 5 83

250 Pastorino Paolo Over 60 QUARTA L.A. United FootGolf 11 6 4 6 3 4 6 4 5 5 4 4 4 5 7 3 5 4 4 83

250 Campo Marco - QUARTA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 11 7 4 4 6 5 5 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 6 2 5 5 5 83

250 Tuttino Alessia Femminile QUARTA Udine FootGolf 11 6 4 5 2 8 5 4 5 4 4 3 4 4 8 3 7 3 4 83

256 Lantermo Stefano Over 50 TERZA Rimini FootGolf 12 6 6 5 3 5 6 4 6 4 4 4 4 4 5 4 5 4 5 84

256 Martino Giorgio - QUARTA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 12 6 4 5 3 5 5 5 7 4 4 4 4 5 6 4 5 4 4 84

256 Marchegiani Denis - QUARTA Roma FootGolf 12 7 4 5 3 5 6 4 6 4 4 3 4 4 6 3 6 6 4 84

259 Proietto Sabrina Femminile TERZA Fiuggi Footgolf 13 6 4 5 3 5 5 4 5 4 4 4 7 5 6 3 6 4 5 85

260 Ciullo Chiara Femminile TERZA FootGolf Livorno 14 6 5 6 4 4 6 5 7 4 4 4 6 4 5 3 5 3 5 86

260 Agnola Alessia Femminile QUARTA Udine FootGolf 14 6 5 6 3 6 5 4 6 4 5 4 3 5 5 4 5 5 5 86

262 Birarda Denis Over 50 QUARTA Sd Footgolf 15 7 4 7 3 4 6 4 5 5 4 4 4 4 6 5 6 4 5 87

262 Vignoli Pamela Femminile TERZA Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato 15 5 3 6 4 5 5 5 6 4 4 4 4 6 7 4 5 4 6 87

264 Renzi Giordano Over 55 QUARTA Rimini FootGolf 16 7 4 6 3 4 5 5 7 4 4 3 4 5 7 3 6 5 6 88

2a Tappa del Campionato Nazionale di FootGolf AIFG 2023
16 Aprile 2023 - Golf Club Pra' delle Torri (VE)

Pos. FOOTGOLFER CAT. RANKING SQUADRA TOT

Classifica generale

www.footgolf.it



PAR 5 4 4 3 4 5 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 5 3 5 4 4

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

265 Nasci Lara Femminile QUARTA Rimini FootGolf 17 5 4 6 3 4 6 5 6 5 5 4 5 4 7 4 5 4 7 89

266 De Russi Stefano Over 45 QUARTA Alto Vicentino FootGolf 18 7 5 4 2 6 6 4 7 4 5 5 4 4 7 4 6 5 5 90

267 Buccheri Maria Carmela Femminile QUARTA FootGolf Spezia 20 6 6 5 4 6 5 4 6 5 5 4 5 4 6 4 6 5 6 92

268 Cambria Ottavio Over 60 QUARTA L.A. United FootGolf 22 6 6 6 5 5 6 5 7 5 4 3 5 5 7 3 6 5 5 94

269 Trevisan Gabriele - QUARTA FootGolf Padova 23 6 6 6 4 5 5 4 8 4 5 5 5 5 7 3 6 4 7 95

270 Busoni Patrizia Femminile TERZA Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato 26 8 6 6 5 6 6 5 6 4 5 5 5 6 6 3 7 4 5 98

271 Marchegiani Oreste Over 60 QUARTA Roma FootGolf 31 7 8 6 3 5 6 4 7 4 6 4 7 5 8 3 8 4 8 103

272 Magnani Adriano Over 45 SECONDA Roma FootGolf 84 7 4 4 3 5 5 4 6 3 3 13 14 14 15 13 15 14 14 156

Classifica generale

Pos. FOOTGOLFER CAT. RANKING SQUADRA TOT

www.footgolf.it

2a Tappa del Campionato Nazionale di FootGolf AIFG 2023
16 Aprile 2023 - Golf Club Pra' delle Torri (VE)



PAR 5 4 4 3 4 5 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 5 3 5 4 4

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 Brotto Arianna Femminile SECONDA Alto Vicentino FootGolf -2 5 4 4 3 4 4 4 3 3 5 3 4 4 5 2 5 4 4 70

2 Barrale Sharon Femminile TERZA Footgolf Genova 7 6 3 5 3 5 5 4 5 4 4 4 5 3 6 3 5 4 5 79

2 Ballarin Silvia Femminile QUARTA FootGolf Legnago 7 5 4 5 3 4 4 4 5 4 7 3 6 4 5 3 5 3 5 79

4 D'Este Maria Elena Femminile TERZA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 9 5 4 5 4 4 4 4 5 4 5 4 4 5 5 4 5 4 6 81

5 Nappini Sara Femminile TERZA FootGolf Altopascio-Arezzo-Empoli 11 6 4 7 3 5 5 5 5 4 4 3 5 4 6 3 5 4 5 83

5 Tuttino Alessia Femminile QUARTA Udine FootGolf 11 6 4 5 2 8 5 4 5 4 4 3 4 4 8 3 7 3 4 83

7 Proietto Sabrina Femminile TERZA Fiuggi Footgolf 13 6 4 5 3 5 5 4 5 4 4 4 7 5 6 3 6 4 5 85

8 Ciullo Chiara Femminile TERZA FootGolf Livorno 14 6 5 6 4 4 6 5 7 4 4 4 6 4 5 3 5 3 5 86

8 Agnola Alessia Femminile QUARTA Udine FootGolf 14 6 5 6 3 6 5 4 6 4 5 4 3 5 5 4 5 5 5 86

10 Vignoli Pamela Femminile TERZA Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato 15 5 3 6 4 5 5 5 6 4 4 4 4 6 7 4 5 4 6 87

11 Nasci Lara Femminile QUARTA Rimini FootGolf 17 5 4 6 3 4 6 5 6 5 5 4 5 4 7 4 5 4 7 89

12 Buccheri Maria Carmela Femminile QUARTA FootGolf Spezia 20 6 6 5 4 6 5 4 6 5 5 4 5 4 6 4 6 5 6 92

13 Busoni Patrizia Femminile TERZA Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato 26 8 6 6 5 6 6 5 6 4 5 5 5 6 6 3 7 4 5 98

2a Tappa del Campionato Nazionale di FootGolf AIFG 2023
16 Aprile 2023 - Golf Club Pra' delle Torri (VE)

Classifica Femminile

Pos. FOOTGOLFER CAT. RANKING SQUADRA TOT

www.footgolf.it



PAR 5 4 4 3 4 5 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 5 3 5 4 4

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 Lappo Andrea Over 45 PRIMA Alto Vicentino FootGolf -11 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 4 3 3 3 3 4 3 2 4 4 3 61

2 Bortolin Gianluca Over 45 PRIMA Footgolf Motta -9 4 3 5 3 4 5 3 4 3 3 3 4 3 4 3 3 3 3 63

3 Gori Gianfranco Over 45 PRIMA Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato -6 4 3 4 4 4 5 3 5 3 3 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 66

3 Dolci Attilio Over 45 SECONDA Vetralla FootGolf -6 5 3 5 4 4 5 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 4 3 4 3 4 66

5 Tamburini Juri Over 45 TOP Anticoli FootGolf -5 6 3 4 2 4 5 4 5 3 3 3 4 4 4 2 4 3 4 67

5 Carbone Roberto Over 45 PRIMA Anticoli FootGolf -5 6 3 4 3 5 5 4 3 3 3 3 4 4 3 3 4 3 4 67

5 Chies Oscar Over 45 TERZA FootGolf Treviso -5 4 4 5 3 4 5 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 67

5 Liparini Pierantonio Over 45 TERZA FootGolf Padova -5 6 3 4 3 3 5 3 4 3 4 3 4 4 5 2 5 3 3 67

5 Venturelli Davide Over 45 PRIMA Ghirlandina FootGolf Modena -5 4 4 4 2 4 4 3 6 3 4 3 3 4 5 3 4 3 4 67

10 Musa Mirko Over 45 PRIMA Anticoli Footgolf -4 5 3 4 3 4 5 4 4 3 3 4 4 4 5 2 4 3 4 68

10 Civitella Gilbert Over 45 SECONDA Sd Footgolf -4 5 4 5 3 3 4 4 4 3 3 4 3 4 4 3 4 4 4 68

10 Santoni Stefano Over 45 TOP Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato -4 5 3 4 2 4 4 3 5 4 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 68

10 Mestroni Renzo Over 45 SECONDA Footgolf Motta -4 5 3 4 2 4 5 4 4 3 4 3 3 4 5 3 4 4 4 68

10 Singia Ennio Over 45 TOP Bitta Footgolf Team -4 4 3 4 3 3 5 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 5 3 4 4 4 68

15 Marsotto Loris Over 45 PRIMA FootGolf Legnago -3 5 3 5 2 4 5 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 3 4 3 4 69

15 Caverzan Marco Over 45 TERZA FootGolf Treviso -3 6 3 5 3 4 5 4 4 2 4 4 3 3 4 3 4 3 5 69

15 Mazzer Fabio Over 45 TOP Footgolf Motta -3 5 4 6 3 3 5 3 4 3 3 3 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 69

18 Manea Adrian Over 45 PRIMA Brescia FootGolf asd -2 4 5 4 4 3 5 5 4 3 3 3 3 4 4 2 4 5 5 70

18 Nardin Alessandro Over 45 PRIMA Footgolf Motta -2 5 3 4 3 7 4 3 4 3 3 4 4 4 5 3 4 3 4 70

18 Buttignol Simone Over 45 TERZA Sd Footgolf -2 6 3 4 4 4 5 3 4 3 3 4 3 4 5 4 4 3 4 70

18 Zancanella Andrea Over 45 PRIMA FootGolf Legnago -2 5 3 4 2 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 5 3 4 3 5 70

18 Manfredi Roberto Over 45 TERZA FootGolf Cremona -2 5 3 4 2 4 5 3 5 4 4 3 4 3 5 3 4 4 5 70

18 Romanacci Luca Over 45 SECONDA FootGolf Livorno -2 5 3 4 3 4 5 3 5 3 4 3 3 4 6 3 5 3 4 70

24 Marchi Daniele Over 45 SECONDA FootGolf Siena -1 8 4 6 3 4 5 3 4 3 5 3 3 3 5 2 4 2 4 71

2a Tappa del Campionato Nazionale di FootGolf AIFG 2023
16 Aprile 2023 - Golf Club Pra' delle Torri (VE)

Pos. FOOTGOLFER CAT. RANKING SQUADRA TOT

Classifica Over 45

www.footgolf.it



PAR 5 4 4 3 4 5 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 5 3 5 4 4

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

24 Ticciati Riccardo Over 45 SECONDA Footgolf Pisa -1 7 3 5 3 4 4 3 6 4 4 2 4 3 5 3 4 3 4 71

24 Cavicchi Alessio Over 45 TOP Rimini FootGolf -1 8 4 4 2 3 5 5 4 3 3 3 4 4 5 3 4 3 4 71

24 Smussi Diego Over 45 SECONDA Brescia FootGolf asd -1 6 4 5 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 5 3 4 3 4 71

24 Panero Marco Over 45 TOP Footgolf Motta -1 5 3 5 3 4 4 4 5 4 4 4 3 3 4 3 6 3 4 71

24 Vallerio Marco Over 45 TERZA FootGolf Legnago -1 5 4 4 3 3 5 3 5 4 3 3 4 5 5 3 4 3 5 71

30 Faini Francesco Over 45 SECONDA Brescia FootGolf asd 2 7 4 4 3 4 5 3 5 4 4 3 3 4 4 5 4 4 4 74

30 Cappelletto Alessandro Over 45 PRIMA FootGolf Treviso 2 5 3 5 4 3 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 5 3 4 4 6 74

30 Vendrame Federico Over 45 TERZA FootGolf Padova 2 4 4 4 3 5 5 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 6 3 5 4 4 74

30 Cazzaro Nicola Over 45 TERZA FootGolf Padova 2 5 3 5 2 4 5 4 4 3 4 3 5 4 5 3 7 4 4 74

34 Taliercio Luca Over 45 PRIMA Bitta Footgolf Team 3 7 4 5 3 4 5 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 5 4 4 3 5 75

34 Massaretto Daniel Over 45 TERZA Footgolf Vicenza 3 5 4 5 2 4 6 4 4 4 4 5 3 5 5 2 4 4 5 75

34 Carlet Rudi Over 45 TERZA FootGolf Padova 3 6 4 5 3 5 5 3 4 3 3 4 4 4 5 4 5 4 4 75

34 Vendetta Ivan Over 45 QUARTA Udine FootGolf 3 6 3 4 3 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 6 4 5 3 5 4 4 75

38 Amore Giacomo Over 45 TERZA FootGolf Livorno 4 7 4 5 3 5 4 4 6 3 4 3 4 4 6 2 5 3 4 76

38 Incocciati Marco Over 45 SECONDA Anticoli Footgolf 4 5 3 5 5 4 5 5 5 4 4 3 4 4 5 3 5 3 4 76

38 Illuminati David Over 45 PRIMA Footgolf Genova 4 7 4 4 4 4 5 3 5 4 4 4 4 4 5 2 5 4 4 76

38 Marrelli Stefano Over 45 SECONDA Roma FootGolf 4 7 3 4 3 4 5 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 6 3 5 4 4 76

42 Carta Simonpietro Over 45 TERZA Roma FootGolf 5 6 4 5 2 6 5 4 6 4 4 3 4 4 4 3 5 3 5 77

42 Poletto Roberto Over 45 TERZA Footgolf Genova 5 7 4 5 2 4 5 5 5 4 4 3 4 4 5 3 5 4 4 77

44 Valli Luca Over 45 SECONDA Footgolf Pisa 6 6 3 4 3 4 6 4 5 4 5 3 5 3 7 3 5 4 4 78

45 Felici Carlo Over 45 TERZA Roma FootGolf 7 6 4 4 3 5 6 4 6 3 5 3 4 4 5 3 5 4 5 79

45 Colicchio Franco Over 45 QUARTA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 7 7 4 4 3 4 6 4 5 4 4 3 4 3 6 4 6 3 5 79

45 Infussi Mario Over 45 TERZA Anticoli Footgolf 7 6 4 5 3 5 5 3 5 4 4 3 4 4 5 3 8 4 4 79

48 Girolami Pierluigi Over 45 TERZA Anticoli Footgolf 9 7 4 4 2 5 7 4 5 4 5 4 4 4 5 3 5 4 5 81

2a Tappa del Campionato Nazionale di FootGolf AIFG 2023
16 Aprile 2023 - Golf Club Pra' delle Torri (VE)

Pos. FOOTGOLFER CAT. RANKING SQUADRA TOT

Classifica Over 45

www.footgolf.it



PAR 5 4 4 3 4 5 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 5 3 5 4 4

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

49 Russignaga Edi Over 45 QUARTA FootGolf Verona 11 8 5 6 2 4 5 4 6 4 4 3 5 4 5 3 6 4 5 83

50 De Russi Stefano Over 45 QUARTA Alto Vicentino FootGolf 18 7 5 4 2 6 6 4 7 4 5 5 4 4 7 4 6 5 5 90

51 Magnani Adriano Over 45 SECONDA Roma FootGolf 84 7 4 4 3 5 5 4 6 3 3 13 14 14 15 13 15 14 14 156

2a Tappa del Campionato Nazionale di FootGolf AIFG 2023
16 Aprile 2023 - Golf Club Pra' delle Torri (VE)

Pos. FOOTGOLFER CAT. RANKING SQUADRA TOT

Classifica Over 45

www.footgolf.it



PAR 5 4 4 3 4 5 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 5 3 5 4 4

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 Favero Mirco Over 50 PRIMA FootGolf Legnago -7 5 3 4 2 4 5 4 4 2 3 3 3 4 5 3 4 3 4 65

2 Capraro Milko Over 50 PRIMA Footgolf Motta -4 5 3 4 3 4 5 3 4 2 4 3 6 4 4 2 5 4 3 68

3 Ambrosi Alessandro Over 50 TOP Anticoli Footgolf -3 7 4 4 3 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 69

4 Dardengo Michele Over 50 QUARTA FootGolf Padova -2 5 4 5 3 4 5 4 4 3 3 3 4 4 4 3 5 3 4 70

4 Saccon Stefano Over 50 TERZA FootGolf Padova -2 5 3 5 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 3 4 5 3 4 3 5 70

4 Costa Andrea Over 50 TOP Footgolf Genova -2 5 3 4 3 4 5 3 5 3 3 3 4 4 5 4 4 4 4 70

4 Ceccarini Luca Over 50 SECONDA Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato -2 4 4 4 3 4 5 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 5 3 5 4 5 70

8 Alfieri Roberto Over 50 SECONDA Bluemoon -1 6 4 5 2 4 6 3 4 4 3 2 4 4 5 4 4 3 4 71

8 Pittis Andrea Over 50 SECONDA Footgolf Motta -1 7 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 2 4 4 4 71

8 Guido Enrico Over 50 PRIMA Footgolf Vicenza -1 5 3 5 3 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 71

8 Prisciantelli Eugenio Over 50 TERZA FootGolf Legnago -1 5 4 4 3 4 6 3 4 4 3 3 4 4 5 3 4 3 5 71

8 Matteini Paolo Over 50 TOP FootGolf Siena -1 5 5 4 3 4 5 3 4 4 3 4 3 4 5 2 4 4 5 71

8 Smussi Christian Over 50 SECONDA Brescia FootGolf asd -1 5 4 5 3 3 6 3 4 3 3 3 4 4 6 3 5 3 4 71

8 Zaghini Emanuele Over 50 SECONDA FootGolf Cremona -1 4 3 4 3 5 5 4 5 3 3 3 4 4 5 4 4 3 5 71

15 Dalla Pozza Galliano Over 50 TERZA Footgolf Vicenza 0 6 2 5 3 4 7 3 4 3 4 3 4 5 5 3 5 2 4 72

15 Toffoli Alessandro Over 50 TERZA FootGolf Treviso 0 5 4 5 2 3 6 4 4 4 3 3 5 5 4 3 4 3 5 72

15 Carta Massimo Over 50 PRIMA Roma FootGolf 0 6 3 5 3 4 5 3 4 3 4 3 4 4 5 3 5 3 5 72

15 Grigolo Stefano Over 50 PRIMA FootGolf Legnago 0 5 4 5 3 4 5 3 4 3 3 3 3 4 6 4 5 4 4 72

15 Morra Antonio Over 50 SECONDA Bitta Footgolf Team 0 5 4 4 2 5 5 3 4 3 5 4 4 3 5 3 5 4 4 72

20 Trevisan Alberto Over 50 TERZA FootGolf Padova 1 5 3 5 3 4 5 4 5 4 3 3 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 73

21 Frantz Stefano Over 50 QUARTA Udine FootGolf 2 6 4 5 3 4 5 5 4 3 4 3 4 4 5 4 5 3 3 74

22 Canepa Vittorio Over 50 SECONDA FootGolf Livorno 3 4 3 6 2 4 5 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 5 4 5 5 5 75

23 Cadoni Marco Over 50 TERZA FootGolf Padova 4 6 4 5 4 4 5 4 4 4 3 3 5 4 5 3 5 4 4 76

23 Del Buono Nicola Over 50 QUARTA FootGolf Cremona 4 7 4 5 3 3 6 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 5 3 4 4 5 76

www.footgolf.it

2a Tappa del Campionato Nazionale di FootGolf AIFG 2023
16 Aprile 2023 - Golf Club Pra' delle Torri (VE)

Classifica Over 50

Pos. FOOTGOLFER CAT. RANKING SQUADRA TOT



PAR 5 4 4 3 4 5 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 5 3 5 4 4

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

23 Melloni Stefano Over 50 TERZA Rimini FootGolf 4 6 4 5 3 4 5 4 6 3 3 3 4 5 5 3 5 3 5 76

23 Rancan Massimo Over 50 QUARTA FootGolf Verona 4 6 4 5 2 5 5 3 4 4 4 3 4 4 5 5 5 3 5 76

23 Cudin Fabiano Over 50 QUARTA Zebrette CM FootGolf 4 5 3 5 3 4 5 4 5 4 4 3 4 3 7 3 5 4 5 76

28 D'odorico Alessandro Over 50 TERZA Footgolf Motta 6 6 3 5 4 5 5 4 5 4 3 3 4 4 6 3 5 4 5 78

28 Ferracuti Alberto Over 50 TERZA Rimini FootGolf 6 7 4 4 3 4 5 4 6 3 4 4 6 4 5 3 4 4 4 78

30 Fasciani Roberto Over 50 SECONDA Rimini FootGolf 8 8 4 5 3 5 5 4 5 5 4 3 4 4 5 3 5 4 4 80

31 Bortolin Bruno Over 50 TERZA Footgolf Motta 9 6 4 5 5 4 5 4 5 5 4 4 4 3 5 3 5 6 4 81

31 Nandi Tiziano Over 50 QUARTA Footgolf Motta 9 6 4 5 2 5 6 4 6 4 4 4 4 5 5 3 5 4 5 81

33 Lantermo Stefano Over 50 TERZA Rimini FootGolf 12 6 6 5 3 5 6 4 6 4 4 4 4 4 5 4 5 4 5 84

34 Birarda Denis Over 50 QUARTA Sd Footgolf 15 7 4 7 3 4 6 4 5 5 4 4 4 4 6 5 6 4 5 87
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PAR 5 4 4 3 4 5 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 5 3 5 4 4

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 Perruzza Giuseppe Over 55 PRIMA Footgolf Pisa -8 5 4 5 2 4 5 3 4 3 3 4 3 3 4 2 4 2 4 64

2 Cavi Stefano Over 55 SECONDA FootGolf Cast -3 4 5 4 3 3 5 3 4 3 4 3 4 4 4 4 5 3 4 69

3 Zorniotti Sergio Over 55 PRIMA Bluemoon -2 4 3 4 3 3 5 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 5 4 4 70

4 Valzano Lucio Over 55 PRIMA Crazy Footgolf Trieste -1 5 3 4 3 4 5 4 6 3 3 4 4 4 5 2 4 4 4 71

4 Tomasi Cristiano Over 55 TERZA Alto Vicentino FootGolf -1 5 3 5 4 4 5 4 4 3 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 71

6 L'Abbate Gianluca Over 55 SECONDA Footgolf Pisa 0 5 3 6 3 5 5 4 4 4 3 3 4 4 4 2 5 4 4 72

6 Zanrosso Corrado Over 55 TERZA Scaligeri FootGolf 0 5 4 4 3 4 5 4 6 3 3 4 4 4 5 2 4 4 4 72

6 Pisseri Giulio Over 55 TERZA L.A. United FootGolf 0 6 4 4 3 3 4 3 7 3 4 3 4 4 5 3 5 3 4 72

6 De Martin Giovanni Over 55 TERZA Roma FootGolf 0 5 3 4 3 4 6 3 5 3 3 3 4 4 5 3 5 4 5 72

10 Faben Dimitri Over 55 SECONDA FootGolf Legnago 3 6 4 5 3 5 6 3 4 4 3 3 4 4 5 3 5 4 4 75

10 Gioli Paolo Over 55 TERZA FootGolf Livorno 3 5 4 5 3 4 5 3 7 3 3 4 4 5 5 3 5 3 4 75

10 Barbieri Marco Over 55 QUARTA Roosters FootGolf 3 4 3 5 3 5 5 4 5 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 3 5 75

10 Spader Gianpietro Over 55 QUARTA FootGolf Treviso 3 6 4 4 2 4 5 4 5 4 4 3 4 4 6 4 4 3 5 75

10 Accordini Stefano Over 55 QUARTA FootGolf Verona 3 5 4 5 3 4 5 3 5 3 4 4 4 4 5 3 5 5 4 75

15 Gualco Luigi Over 55 SECONDA FootGolf Cremona 6 8 4 4 3 6 5 3 6 4 4 3 4 4 5 3 5 3 4 78

16 Napoli Danilo Over 55 TERZA L.A. United FootGolf 7 5 4 4 2 4 5 4 5 4 5 4 3 3 7 4 5 5 6 79

17 Dorigo Denis Over 55 TERZA Udine FootGolf 8 6 5 4 3 4 5 4 7 3 4 4 5 4 6 3 5 4 4 80

18 Renzi Giordano Over 55 QUARTA Rimini FootGolf 16 7 4 6 3 4 5 5 7 4 4 3 4 5 7 3 6 5 6 88
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PAR 5 4 4 3 4 5 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 5 3 5 4 4

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 Machì Giovanni Over 60 SECONDA Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato -4 5 3 5 3 3 5 4 4 3 3 3 4 4 5 3 5 3 3 68

2 Geti Giuliano Over 60 PRIMA Roosters FootGolf -2 5 3 4 4 5 5 3 5 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 4 4 70

3 Selmi Fabio Over 60 TERZA FootGolf Livorno 3 5 4 5 3 4 6 4 4 4 4 3 4 5 5 3 4 3 5 75

4 Falcier Luigi Over 60 TERZA Footgolf Motta 5 5 5 4 3 5 5 4 5 4 3 4 3 4 5 4 5 4 5 77

5 Gobbo Tiziano Over 60 TERZA FootGolf Cast 7 6 6 4 3 4 5 4 5 4 4 3 5 4 5 3 5 4 5 79

6 Gavin Alessandro Over 60 TERZA Footgolf Motta 10 6 7 4 3 4 5 4 6 4 4 4 5 4 5 3 6 4 4 82

7 Pastorino Paolo Over 60 QUARTA L.A. United FootGolf 11 6 4 6 3 4 6 4 5 5 4 4 4 5 7 3 5 4 4 83

8 Cambria Ottavio Over 60 QUARTA L.A. United FootGolf 22 6 6 6 5 5 6 5 7 5 4 3 5 5 7 3 6 5 5 94

9 Marchegiani Oreste Over 60 QUARTA Roma FootGolf 31 7 8 6 3 5 6 4 7 4 6 4 7 5 8 3 8 4 8 103
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PAR 5 4 4 3 4 5 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 5 3 5 4 4

HCP HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 Giudici Andrea - TOP Fiuggi FootGolf 7,623 4 3 4 2 3 5 4 4 3 3 3 2 4 4 2 4 3 4 53,377

2 Lappo Andrea Over 45 PRIMA Alto Vicentino FootGolf 6,632 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 4 3 3 3 3 4 3 2 4 4 3 54,368

3 Guida Christian - SECONDA Footgolf Genova 10,181 5 3 5 2 3 4 3 4 3 3 3 4 4 5 3 4 3 4 54,819

4 De Martin Giovanni Over 55 TERZA Roma FootGolf 16,901 5 3 4 3 4 6 3 5 3 3 3 4 4 5 3 5 4 5 55,099

5 Prampolini Giorgio - PRIMA Ghirlandina FootGolf Modena 7,778 5 3 4 3 4 4 2 4 3 3 3 3 5 4 3 3 3 4 55,222

6 Salan Alberto - QUARTA FootGolf Legnago 13,492 5 4 3 2 4 4 4 5 4 3 3 4 3 5 4 5 2 5 55,508

7 Russignaga Marco - TERZA FootGolf Venezia 13,081 6 4 4 2 4 5 3 4 3 3 3 4 4 5 4 4 3 4 55,920

8 Liparini Pierantonio Over 45 TERZA FootGolf Padova 11,021 6 3 4 3 3 5 3 4 3 4 3 4 4 5 2 5 3 3 55,979

9 Macrì Mirco - QUARTA Bitta Footgolf Team 12,871 6 3 4 3 3 5 3 4 3 4 4 4 4 5 3 4 3 4 56,129

10 Frantz Stefano Over 50 QUARTA Udine FootGolf 17,702 6 4 5 3 4 5 5 4 3 4 3 4 4 5 4 5 3 3 56,298

11 Civitella Samuel - PRIMA Sd Footgolf 9,628 4 4 4 3 4 6 3 3 4 3 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 56,372

12 Bortolin Gianluca Over 45 PRIMA Footgolf Motta 6,283 4 3 5 3 4 5 3 4 3 3 3 4 3 4 3 3 3 3 56,717

13 Strazzacappa Alberto - TERZA FootGolf Padova 10,125 5 3 4 3 4 4 3 4 3 3 3 4 4 5 3 4 4 4 56,875

14 De Agostini Cesare - TOP Sd Footgolf 6,100 5 4 4 2 3 4 3 4 3 3 3 3 3 4 3 4 3 5 56,900

15 Perruzza Giuseppe Over 55 PRIMA Footgolf Pisa 6,992 5 4 5 2 4 5 3 4 3 3 4 3 3 4 2 4 2 4 57,008

16 Favero Mirco Over 50 PRIMA FootGolf Legnago 7,933 5 3 4 2 4 5 4 4 2 3 3 3 4 5 3 4 3 4 57,067

17 Dolci Attilio Over 45 SECONDA Vetralla FootGolf 8,785 5 3 5 4 4 5 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 4 3 4 3 4 57,215

18 Berettieri Eliano - TERZA FootGolf Spezia 12,749 5 3 5 4 3 5 3 5 3 3 3 4 5 5 3 4 3 4 57,251

19 Cadente Lorenzo - SECONDA FootGolf Spezia 8,683 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 5 3 3 3 4 4 6 2 4 3 4 57,317

20 Catarozzolo Riccardo - TERZA FootGolf Spezia 14,679 5 3 6 3 5 5 3 5 2 4 3 4 4 5 3 4 3 5 57,321

21 Lo Porto Leonardo - SECONDA Bitta Footgolf Team 12,670 5 3 3 3 3 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 3 5 3 5 4 5 57,331

22 Brasesco Carlo - PRIMA Bitta Footgolf Team 8,514 4 3 4 3 4 5 3 5 3 3 3 3 4 4 5 4 3 3 57,486

23 Cortese Emanuele - TERZA FootGolf Legnago 11,390 4 3 5 3 4 4 4 5 3 3 3 4 4 4 3 4 4 5 57,610

24 Brotto Arianna Femminile SECONDA Alto Vicentino FootGolf 12,371 5 4 4 3 4 4 4 3 3 5 3 4 4 5 2 5 4 4 57,629

2a Tappa del Campionato Nazionale di FootGolf AIFG 2023
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PAR 5 4 4 3 4 5 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 5 3 5 4 4

HCP HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

25 Drusian Gianni - TERZA Footgolf Motta 15,306 6 3 5 3 4 6 3 5 3 3 4 4 4 5 3 5 3 4 57,694

26 Favilli Dario - PRIMA Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato 7,304 4 3 4 3 4 5 3 4 3 4 3 3 4 5 3 3 3 4 57,696

27 Ballarin Silvia Femminile QUARTA FootGolf Legnago 21,265 5 4 5 3 4 4 4 5 4 7 3 6 4 5 3 5 3 5 57,735

28 Tammaro Daniel - PRIMA Ghirlandina FootGolf Modena 7,165 5 3 3 4 4 4 2 4 4 5 3 3 3 4 2 4 4 4 57,835

29 Sartor Luca - TOP Footgolf Motta 5,142 5 4 5 2 3 4 4 3 3 3 3 4 3 4 2 4 3 4 57,858

30 Zamboni Giovanni Daniel - TERZA FootGolf Legnago 14,040 5 3 4 3 4 4 4 5 4 4 4 3 5 5 2 6 3 4 57,960

31 Saccon Stefano Over 50 TERZA FootGolf Padova 11,914 5 3 5 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 3 4 5 3 4 3 5 58,087

32 Di Bello Simone - SECONDA Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato 8,598 4 3 4 3 4 5 3 3 3 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 5 58,402

33 Venturelli Davide Over 45 PRIMA Ghirlandina FootGolf Modena 8,542 4 4 4 2 4 4 3 6 3 4 3 3 4 5 3 4 3 4 58,458

34 Mestroni Renzo Over 45 SECONDA Footgolf Motta 9,522 5 3 4 2 4 5 4 4 3 4 3 3 4 5 3 4 4 4 58,478

35 Pinato Stefano - TOP Footgolf Monza 6,487 5 2 4 2 4 4 4 4 4 3 3 3 3 4 3 4 4 5 58,513

36 Civitella Gilbert Over 45 SECONDA Sd Footgolf 9,455 5 4 5 3 3 4 4 4 3 3 4 3 4 4 3 4 4 4 58,545

37 Cavi Stefano Over 55 SECONDA FootGolf Cast 10,330 4 5 4 3 3 5 3 4 3 4 3 4 4 4 4 5 3 4 58,670

38 Melloni Stefano Over 50 TERZA Rimini FootGolf 17,304 6 4 5 3 4 5 4 6 3 3 3 4 5 5 3 5 3 5 58,696

39 Machì Giovanni Over 60 SECONDA Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato 9,300 5 3 5 3 3 5 4 4 3 3 3 4 4 5 3 5 3 3 58,700

40 Chies Oscar Over 45 TERZA FootGolf Treviso 8,231 4 4 5 3 4 5 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 58,769

41 Fabbri Cristian - SECONDA Rimini FootGolf 11,210 5 3 4 3 5 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 4 3 5 2 4 58,790

42 Fontinovi Alberto - PRIMA Vetralla FootGolf 6,100 4 3 5 2 4 5 3 4 3 3 3 3 4 4 3 5 3 4 58,900

43 Scotton Alberto - TERZA Alto Vicentino FootGolf 13,034 5 3 6 3 4 6 3 4 3 4 3 4 5 4 3 4 4 4 58,966

44 Diodato Enrico - PRIMA FootGolf Limido Comasco 8,028 4 3 5 3 4 5 4 4 3 3 3 3 4 5 3 4 3 4 58,972

45 Vuanello Stefano - TOP Sd Footgolf 6,022 5 3 4 2 4 4 3 4 3 4 3 3 4 4 2 5 4 4 58,978

46 Pasquali Nicola - PRIMA FootGolf Spezia 7,965 7 2 5 3 4 5 4 4 3 4 2 3 3 4 2 5 3 4 59,035

47 Pisseri Giulio Over 55 TERZA L.A. United FootGolf 12,964 6 4 4 3 3 4 3 7 3 4 3 4 4 5 3 5 3 4 59,036

48 Marian Ion - PRIMA Muppets FootGolf Club 8,896 5 3 4 2 4 5 3 4 3 3 5 3 4 4 3 4 5 4 59,104
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PAR 5 4 4 3 4 5 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 5 3 5 4 4

HCP HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

49 Savietto Marco - SECONDA Footgolf Motta 5,863 4 3 4 4 4 5 3 4 3 3 3 3 3 5 2 4 4 4 59,137

50 Bragato Christian - SECONDA FootGolf Venezia 7,808 5 4 4 2 3 5 4 4 3 4 4 3 3 5 2 4 3 5 59,192

51 Cerionese Marco - PRIMA FootGolf Venezia 7,744 5 3 4 4 3 4 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 4 3 4 4 3 59,256

52 Dardengo Michele Over 50 QUARTA FootGolf Padova 10,702 5 4 5 3 4 5 4 4 3 3 3 4 4 4 3 5 3 4 59,298

53 Musa Mirko Over 45 PRIMA Anticoli Footgolf 8,569 5 3 4 3 4 5 4 4 3 3 4 4 4 5 2 4 3 4 59,431

54 Ferrante Angelo - QUARTA Bluemoon 21,516 6 5 5 4 4 6 5 5 4 4 4 4 4 5 4 4 4 4 59,484

55 Pavan Marco 90 - TERZA Footgolf Motta 9,501 4 3 5 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 5 3 4 5 3 59,499

56 Tomasi Cristiano Over 55 TERZA Alto Vicentino FootGolf 11,493 5 3 5 4 4 5 4 4 3 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 59,507

57 Cristofari Cristian - TERZA Footgolf Vicenza 12,481 5 4 6 2 4 5 4 4 3 5 3 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 59,519

58 Moreschini Mario - SECONDA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 8,435 5 3 4 2 3 4 4 4 4 5 2 4 3 5 3 4 5 4 59,565

59 Del Buono Nicola Over 50 QUARTA FootGolf Cremona 16,404 7 4 5 3 3 6 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 5 3 4 4 5 59,596

60 Zuffo Federico - SECONDA FootGolf Legnago 8,385 4 3 4 5 3 5 3 4 4 3 3 4 4 5 3 4 3 4 59,615

61 Cagnato Alessandro - TERZA FootGolf Venezia 13,305 5 4 5 3 4 5 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 5 3 4 59,695

62 Carbone Roberto Over 45 PRIMA Anticoli FootGolf 7,291 6 3 4 3 5 5 4 3 3 3 3 4 4 3 3 4 3 4 59,709

63 Marceddu Fabrizio - SECONDA Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato 8,216 4 3 4 3 4 5 3 5 3 3 3 3 4 5 3 5 4 4 59,784

64 Accordini Stefano Over 55 QUARTA FootGolf Verona 15,153 5 4 5 3 4 5 3 5 3 4 4 4 4 5 3 5 5 4 59,847

65 Luchetti Edoardo - SECONDA Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato 9,103 5 3 4 4 4 5 3 4 3 3 3 4 4 5 3 5 3 4 59,897

66 Manfredi Roberto Over 45 TERZA FootGolf Cremona 10,030 5 3 4 2 4 5 3 5 4 4 3 4 3 5 3 4 4 5 59,970

67 Vittor Stefano - TERZA Sd Footgolf 11,998 5 4 4 3 4 6 4 4 3 4 3 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 60,002

68 Guandalini Stefano - PRIMA Footgolf Legnago 6,973 5 3 4 3 3 5 3 5 3 3 3 3 4 5 3 4 3 5 60,027

69 Cudin Fabiano Over 50 QUARTA Zebrette CM FootGolf 15,932 5 3 5 3 4 5 4 5 4 4 3 4 3 7 3 5 4 5 60,068

70 Birarda Stefano - TERZA Udine FootGolf 9,932 6 4 4 3 3 5 4 5 4 3 4 3 3 5 2 5 3 4 60,068

71 Ballabio Andrea - SECONDA FootGolf Limido Comasco 8,873 5 4 5 3 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 3 5 2 4 2 4 60,127

72 Caverzan Marco Over 45 TERZA FootGolf Treviso 8,784 6 3 5 3 4 5 4 4 2 4 4 3 3 4 3 4 3 5 60,216
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PAR 5 4 4 3 4 5 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 5 3 5 4 4

HCP HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

73 Bezzi Luca - PRIMA Roosters FootGolf 7,733 5 3 5 3 3 5 5 4 3 3 4 4 3 4 2 4 4 4 60,267

74 Falcier Nicola - SECONDA Footgolf Motta 5,664 5 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 2 3 3 4 4 5 2 4 3 4 60,336

75 Gori Gianfranco Over 45 PRIMA Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato 5,661 4 3 4 4 4 5 3 5 3 3 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 60,339

76 Capraro Milko Over 50 PRIMA Footgolf Motta 7,618 5 3 4 3 4 5 3 4 2 4 3 6 4 4 2 5 4 3 60,382

77 Barrale Sharon Femminile TERZA Footgolf Genova 18,502 6 3 5 3 5 5 4 5 4 4 4 5 3 6 3 5 4 5 60,498

78 Neri Matteo - SECONDA Ghirlandina FootGolf Modena 11,438 5 3 6 3 4 5 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 2 5 4 4 60,562

79 Singia Ennio Over 45 TOP Bitta Footgolf Team 7,387 4 3 4 3 3 5 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 5 3 4 4 4 60,613

80 Buttignol Simone Over 45 TERZA Sd Footgolf 9,257 6 3 4 4 4 5 3 4 3 3 4 3 4 5 4 4 3 4 60,743

81 Nappini Sara Femminile TERZA FootGolf Altopascio-Arezzo-Empoli22,238 6 4 7 3 5 5 5 5 4 4 3 5 4 6 3 5 4 5 60,762

82 Belleri Alessandro - SECONDA Brescia FootGolf asd 6,205 5 3 5 3 4 5 3 4 3 4 3 3 3 5 3 4 3 4 60,795

83 Zerbini Mattia - TOP Rimini FootGolf 4,167 4 4 4 3 4 5 4 4 3 3 4 3 3 5 3 3 2 4 60,833

84 Piscopo Andrea - TOP Fiuggi Footgolf 2,156 4 3 4 3 4 5 4 3 3 3 2 4 4 4 2 4 3 4 60,844

85 Cazzaro Nicola Over 45 TERZA FootGolf Padova 13,121 5 3 5 2 4 5 4 4 3 4 3 5 4 5 3 7 4 4 60,879

86 Belcari Michele - SECONDA Footgolf Pisa 9,105 5 4 4 2 4 5 4 5 3 3 3 4 4 5 2 5 4 4 60,895

87 Vallerio Marco Over 45 TERZA FootGolf Legnago 10,084 5 4 4 3 3 5 3 5 4 3 3 4 5 5 3 4 3 5 60,916

88 Viale Matteo - TERZA Footgolf Motta 12,069 4 5 4 3 4 5 4 5 3 3 3 4 4 4 4 5 4 5 60,931

89 Salillari Edison - SECONDA FootGolf Siena 10,063 4 4 4 4 4 6 4 4 4 3 3 4 4 5 3 4 3 4 60,937

90 Celebrano Paolo Tommaso- TOP Footgolf Genova 6,058 4 4 4 3 3 5 3 5 2 3 3 4 4 4 2 4 4 6 60,942

91 Proietti Manuel - PRIMA Vetralla FootGolf 6,026 5 3 3 3 4 4 3 4 3 3 4 4 3 5 3 4 4 5 60,974

92 Gestro Ivan - PRIMA L.A. United FootGolf 8,022 5 4 5 3 4 5 3 4 3 3 4 3 4 4 2 5 4 4 60,978

93 Pittis Andrea Over 50 SECONDA Footgolf Motta 9,997 7 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 2 4 4 4 61,003

94 Alfieri Roberto Over 50 SECONDA Bluemoon 9,987 6 4 5 2 4 6 3 4 4 3 2 4 4 5 4 4 3 4 61,013

95 Rossini Filippo - PRIMA FootGolf Legnago 6,973 4 3 5 3 5 5 3 5 2 4 2 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 61,027

96 Antonini Stefano - TOP Vetralla FootGolf 3,960 5 4 5 2 3 4 3 4 3 3 4 3 4 4 3 4 3 4 61,040
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PAR 5 4 4 3 4 5 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 5 3 5 4 4
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97 Franceschetti Matteo - SECONDA Fiuggi Footgolf 8,939 6 3 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 3 3 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 61,061

98 Lucchini Matteo - SECONDA Rimini FootGolf 7,871 5 3 5 3 3 5 3 5 3 3 3 3 4 5 3 5 3 5 61,129

99 Mersini Matteo - TERZA FootGolf Siena 12,858 4 5 5 4 4 5 4 4 3 3 3 4 4 5 3 5 4 5 61,142

100 Merlo Daniele - SECONDA Footgolf Monza 14,856 6 4 5 3 4 5 4 5 4 4 3 3 4 6 3 4 4 5 61,144

101 Damonti Mattia - TOP Brescia FootGolf asd 5,809 5 3 4 3 4 5 4 4 3 3 3 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 61,191

102 Ceccarini Luca Over 50 SECONDA Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato 8,806 4 4 4 3 4 5 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 5 3 5 4 5 61,194

103 Manea Adrian Over 45 PRIMA Brescia FootGolf asd 8,801 4 5 4 4 3 5 5 4 3 3 3 3 4 4 2 4 5 5 61,199

104 Cabitza Massimo - SECONDA Footgolf Genova 13,736 5 3 5 4 5 5 2 5 4 4 4 3 4 5 4 5 4 4 61,264

105 Marcante Gilberto - SECONDA FootGolf Padova 8,689 5 3 4 3 3 5 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 5 3 5 3 4 61,311

106 Busoni Daniele - SECONDA FootGolf Siena 9,669 5 3 5 4 3 4 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 4 3 5 4 4 61,331

107 Cadoni Marco Over 50 TERZA FootGolf Padova 14,630 6 4 5 4 4 5 4 4 4 3 3 5 4 5 3 5 4 4 61,370

108 Pavan Marco 84 - TOP Fiuggi FootGolf 2,621 5 3 5 3 4 5 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 3 4 3 4 61,379

109 Vendrame Federico Over 45 TERZA FootGolf Padova 12,601 4 4 4 3 5 5 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 6 3 5 4 4 61,399

110 Nardin Alessandro Over 45 PRIMA Footgolf Motta 8,536 5 3 4 3 7 4 3 4 3 3 4 4 4 5 3 4 3 4 61,464

111 Trevisan Alberto Over 50 TERZA FootGolf Padova 11,495 5 3 5 3 4 5 4 5 4 3 3 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 61,505

112 Zancanella Andrea Over 45 PRIMA FootGolf Legnago 8,492 5 3 4 2 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 5 3 4 3 5 61,508

113 Nasci Lara Femminile QUARTA Rimini FootGolf 27,490 5 4 6 3 4 6 5 6 5 5 4 5 4 7 4 5 4 7 61,510

114 Rossi Francesco - PRIMA Rimini FootGolf 6,480 5 3 5 2 3 5 4 5 2 4 3 4 3 4 3 5 4 4 61,520

115 Polverelli Filippo - PRIMA Rimini FootGolf 7,431 4 3 6 3 4 5 3 4 3 4 3 3 4 5 2 4 4 5 61,569

116 Romanacci Luca Over 45 SECONDA FootGolf Livorno 8,372 5 3 4 3 4 5 3 5 3 4 3 3 4 6 3 5 3 4 61,628

117 Zanrosso Corrado Over 55 TERZA Scaligeri FootGolf 10,347 5 4 4 3 4 5 4 6 3 3 4 4 4 5 2 4 4 4 61,653

118 Basso Riccardo - SECONDA Footgolf Motta 11,316 6 3 5 4 4 5 3 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 3 5 4 4 61,684

119 Buttazzo Pino - PRIMA Anticoli Footgolf 7,290 4 3 5 3 5 5 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 5 2 5 2 4 61,710

120 Tamburini Juri Over 45 TOP Anticoli FootGolf 5,241 6 3 4 2 4 5 4 5 3 3 3 4 4 4 2 4 3 4 61,759

2a Tappa del Campionato Nazionale di FootGolf AIFG 2023
16 Aprile 2023 - Golf Club Pra' delle Torri (VE)

Classifica Netta (con Handicap)

Pos. FOOTGOLFER CAT. RANKING SQUADRA TOT

www.footgolf.it



PAR 5 4 4 3 4 5 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 5 3 5 4 4

HCP HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

121 Marcigaglia Mattia - SECONDA FootGolf Legnago 8,240 4 4 4 3 4 5 4 5 3 5 3 3 4 4 3 4 4 4 61,760

122 Smussi Christian Over 50 SECONDA Brescia FootGolf asd 9,233 5 4 5 3 3 6 3 4 3 3 3 4 4 6 3 5 3 4 61,767

123 Bilardo Francesco - SECONDA Footgolf Genova 6,183 5 4 3 3 4 4 4 4 3 3 3 3 4 4 4 4 4 5 61,817

124 Toffolon Cesare - TERZA FootGolf Venezia 10,174 4 3 5 4 4 5 4 5 2 4 3 4 4 5 3 4 5 4 61,826

125 Cannella Salvatore - TOP Bitta Footgolf Team 7,150 5 4 4 3 4 5 4 4 3 3 3 3 4 5 4 4 3 4 61,850

126 Zorniotti Sergio Over 55 PRIMA Bluemoon 8,144 4 3 4 3 3 5 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 5 4 4 61,856

127 Geti Giuliano Over 60 PRIMA Roosters FootGolf 8,133 5 3 4 4 5 5 3 5 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 4 4 61,867

128 Figoli Federico - PRIMA FootGolf Spezia 7,130 5 4 4 2 5 5 3 5 3 4 3 4 4 5 3 4 2 4 61,870

129 Ceccarini Mattia - PRIMA Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato 6,118 4 3 5 3 3 6 3 5 3 4 4 3 3 5 3 4 3 4 61,882

130 Canepa Vittorio Over 50 SECONDA FootGolf Livorno 13,078 4 3 6 2 4 5 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 5 4 5 5 5 61,922

131 Incerti Iacopo - SECONDA Roosters FootGolf 5,051 4 4 5 2 3 5 3 4 3 3 3 5 4 5 2 5 3 4 61,949

132 Morra Antonio Over 50 SECONDA Bitta Footgolf Team 10,023 5 4 4 2 5 5 3 4 3 5 4 4 3 5 3 5 4 4 61,977

133 Prisciantelli Eugenio Over 50 TERZA FootGolf Legnago 9,008 5 4 4 3 4 6 3 4 4 3 3 4 4 5 3 4 3 5 61,992

134 Selmi Fabio Over 60 TERZA FootGolf Livorno 12,958 5 4 5 3 4 6 4 4 4 4 3 4 5 5 3 4 3 5 62,042

135 Agnola Alessia Femminile QUARTA Udine FootGolf 23,799 6 5 6 3 6 5 4 6 4 5 4 3 5 5 4 5 5 5 62,201

136 Valzano Lucio Over 55 PRIMA Crazy Footgolf Trieste 8,793 5 3 4 3 4 5 4 6 3 3 4 4 4 5 2 4 4 4 62,207

137 Durante Nicola - TOP Fiuggi Footgolf 5,762 5 3 4 3 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 62,238

138 Datteri Alessandro - SECONDA FootGolf Spezia 9,703 4 4 7 3 4 5 4 5 3 4 4 4 3 5 3 3 3 4 62,297

139 Moschini Marco - TOP Footgolf Pisa 7,678 4 4 5 3 4 5 4 5 3 3 3 4 4 5 3 4 3 4 62,322

140 Gilardi Marco - TERZA L.A. United FootGolf 8,618 5 3 4 4 4 6 3 4 3 4 4 3 5 5 3 4 3 4 62,382

141 Ambrosi Alessandro Over 50 TOP Anticoli Footgolf 6,608 7 4 4 3 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 62,392

142 Lijoi Mirko - PRIMA Fiuggi Footgolf 7,573 5 4 4 2 3 5 3 5 4 4 4 3 4 5 3 5 3 4 62,427

143 L'Abbate Gianluca Over 55 SECONDA Footgolf Pisa 9,539 5 3 6 3 5 5 4 4 4 3 3 4 4 4 2 5 4 4 62,461

144 Cucchetti Juri - PRIMA Footgolf Monza 8,532 6 4 4 2 4 5 4 5 4 4 3 4 4 3 3 5 3 4 62,468
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145 Bischer Enrico - TERZA FootGolf Treviso 11,492 6 4 5 3 4 6 4 5 4 4 3 4 3 6 2 4 3 4 62,508

146 Ferro Alvise - TERZA FootGolf Venezia 13,466 5 4 5 3 5 5 4 4 3 3 4 4 5 5 3 5 4 5 62,534

147 Cherchi Gabriele - SECONDA Footgolf Monza 10,420 6 3 4 2 4 5 4 5 4 4 4 4 4 5 3 4 3 5 62,580

148 Smussi Diego Over 45 SECONDA Brescia FootGolf asd 8,318 6 4 5 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 5 3 4 3 4 62,682

149 Santoni Stefano Over 45 TOP Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato 5,305 5 3 4 2 4 4 3 5 4 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 62,695

150 Amore Olinto - TERZA FootGolf Siena 10,288 5 4 4 5 5 5 3 4 3 4 3 4 5 5 3 4 3 4 62,712

151 Giamberardini Alessio - TOP Muppets FootGolf Club 5,245 6 3 4 2 3 5 3 4 3 3 4 4 4 4 3 5 3 5 62,755

152 Cambria Ottavio Over 60 QUARTA L.A. United FootGolf 31,241 6 6 6 5 5 6 5 7 5 4 3 5 5 7 3 6 5 5 62,759

153 Danese Alessandro - TERZA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 13,201 6 4 5 3 4 5 4 4 4 4 3 3 4 6 4 5 4 4 62,799

154 Vettorello Andrea - TOP Footgolf Motta 6,161 5 3 5 2 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 5 2 4 3 5 62,839

155 Rota Gianluca - TERZA Crazy Footgolf Trieste 12,091 6 3 5 3 3 6 4 5 3 3 4 5 3 4 3 5 5 5 62,910

156 Marchi Daniele Over 45 SECONDA FootGolf Siena 8,063 8 4 6 3 4 5 3 4 3 5 3 3 3 5 2 4 2 4 62,937

157 Colicchio Franco Over 45 QUARTA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 16,023 7 4 4 3 4 6 4 5 4 4 3 4 3 6 4 6 3 5 62,977

158 Cogoni Riccardo - TOP FootGolf Livorno 5,014 4 4 4 2 3 4 3 4 2 3 4 4 4 5 3 5 5 5 62,986

159 Matola Alessandro - TERZA FootGolf Limido Comasco 11,014 5 4 4 3 4 5 4 5 4 4 3 4 4 6 3 4 4 4 62,986

160 Massaretto Daniel Over 45 TERZA Footgolf Vicenza 12,003 5 4 5 2 4 6 4 4 4 4 5 3 5 5 2 4 4 5 62,997

161 Marsotto Loris Over 45 PRIMA FootGolf Legnago 5,934 5 3 5 2 4 5 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 3 4 3 4 63,066

162 Brescacin Flavio - SECONDA FootGolf Treviso 6,891 8 3 4 2 4 5 3 4 3 3 3 3 4 5 3 4 4 5 63,109

163 Guido Enrico Over 50 PRIMA Footgolf Vicenza 7,867 5 3 5 3 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 63,133

164 Carta Massimo Over 50 PRIMA Roma FootGolf 8,840 6 3 5 3 4 5 3 4 3 4 3 4 4 5 3 5 3 5 63,160

165 Carta Simonpietro Over 45 TERZA Roma FootGolf 13,808 6 4 5 2 6 5 4 6 4 4 3 4 4 4 3 5 3 5 63,192

166 Vivan Mattia - SECONDA FootGolf Venezia 7,776 6 3 4 2 4 5 4 4 3 3 4 4 4 5 3 4 4 5 63,224

167 Canfora Alessandro - TERZA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 10,753 6 4 4 4 4 5 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 5 3 5 4 4 63,247

168 Birarda Denis Over 50 QUARTA Sd Footgolf 23,735 7 4 7 3 4 6 4 5 5 4 4 4 4 6 5 6 4 5 63,265
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169 Zaghini Emanuele Over 50 SECONDA FootGolf Cremona 7,700 4 3 4 3 5 5 4 5 3 3 3 4 4 5 4 4 3 5 63,300

170 Perna Stefano - SECONDA Ghirlandina FootGolf Modena 9,695 5 4 4 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 5 5 4 63,305

171 Muzzin Alberto - SECONDA FootGolf Treviso 8,682 6 4 5 3 4 5 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 5 3 4 4 3 63,318

172 D'Alessandro Lorenzo - TERZA Roma FootGolf 12,660 5 5 5 5 4 5 3 4 4 3 3 4 4 5 3 5 5 4 63,340

173 Falcier Luigi Over 60 TERZA Footgolf Motta 13,625 5 5 4 3 5 5 4 5 4 3 4 3 4 5 4 5 4 5 63,375

174 Ticciati Riccardo Over 45 SECONDA Footgolf Pisa 7,547 7 3 5 3 4 4 3 6 4 4 2 4 3 5 3 4 3 4 63,453

175 Tinelli De Santana Felipe - PRIMA Roma FootGolf 8,525 5 4 4 3 4 4 4 5 5 4 3 3 4 6 3 4 3 4 63,475

176 Gioli Paolo Over 55 TERZA FootGolf Livorno 11,483 5 4 5 3 4 5 3 7 3 3 4 4 5 5 3 5 3 4 63,517

177 Dalla Pozza Galliano Over 50 TERZA Footgolf Vicenza 8,463 6 2 5 3 4 7 3 4 3 4 3 4 5 5 3 5 2 4 63,537

178 Melis Massimiliano - PRIMA Bitta Footgolf Team 7,457 4 3 4 4 5 5 3 5 3 4 3 3 4 5 3 5 4 4 63,543

179 Infussi Valerio - SECONDA Fiuggi Footgolf 10,404 5 4 5 3 5 5 4 5 3 3 4 4 4 5 2 5 4 4 63,596

180 Costa Andrea Over 50 TOP Footgolf Genova 6,379 5 3 4 3 4 5 3 5 3 3 3 4 4 5 4 4 4 4 63,621

181 Barbini Filippo - TERZA FootGolf Altopascio-Arezzo-Empoli10,360 5 4 4 3 4 5 4 6 4 5 4 4 4 4 3 4 3 4 63,640

182 De Nardi Francesco - TERZA Muppets FootGolf Club 11,355 7 5 4 3 4 5 4 4 3 4 4 3 4 5 3 5 4 4 63,645

183 Mazzer Fabio Over 45 TOP Footgolf Motta 5,286 5 4 6 3 3 5 3 4 3 3 3 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 63,714

184 Fier Andrea - SECONDA FootGolf Padova 6,262 5 3 4 3 5 5 4 4 4 3 2 4 4 6 3 4 3 4 63,739

185 Bergamini Matteo - TERZA FootGolf Legnago 12,167 9 3 5 3 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 4 3 4 4 5 63,833

186 Poletto Roberto Over 45 TERZA Footgolf Genova 13,149 7 4 5 2 4 5 5 5 4 4 3 4 4 5 3 5 4 4 63,851

187 Artuso Danilo - TOP Footgolf Genova 6,119 6 3 4 3 3 5 4 4 4 3 3 4 4 4 3 4 4 5 63,881

188 Tosini Davide - PRIMA Vetralla FootGolf 7,041 4 4 4 3 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 5 3 5 4 5 63,959

189 Vendetta Ivan Over 45 QUARTA Udine FootGolf 10,944 6 3 4 3 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 6 4 5 3 5 4 4 64,056

190 Toffoli Alessandro Over 50 TERZA FootGolf Treviso 7,934 5 4 5 2 3 6 4 4 4 3 3 5 5 4 3 4 3 5 64,066

191 Fiori Gianluca - TOP FootGolf Livorno 4,806 4 4 4 3 4 5 3 5 3 3 3 4 3 4 3 5 4 5 64,194

192 Venturini Francesco - QUARTA FootGolf Legnago 14,788 5 4 6 4 4 5 3 6 4 4 3 4 4 5 3 6 4 5 64,212
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193 Trevisan Gabriele - QUARTA FootGolf Padova 30,725 6 6 6 4 5 5 4 8 4 5 5 5 5 7 3 6 4 7 64,275

194 Panero Marco Over 45 TOP Footgolf Motta 6,640 5 3 5 3 4 4 4 5 4 4 4 3 3 4 3 6 3 4 64,360

195 Galeoni Alessio - PRIMA Muppets FootGolf Club 6,621 5 5 4 3 4 5 4 5 4 4 3 4 3 3 3 4 4 4 64,379

196 Carlet Rudi Over 45 TERZA FootGolf Padova 10,613 6 4 5 3 5 5 3 4 3 3 4 4 4 5 4 5 4 4 64,388

197 Matteini Paolo Over 50 TOP FootGolf Siena 6,609 5 5 4 3 4 5 3 4 4 3 4 3 4 5 2 4 4 5 64,391

198 Rugo Luca - TERZA FootGolf Venezia 11,392 5 3 6 3 4 6 3 8 4 4 3 4 4 4 2 4 4 5 64,608

199 Chiavacci Iacopo - TOP Footgolf Pisa 4,383 5 3 4 2 4 4 4 5 3 3 4 3 4 5 3 5 3 5 64,617

200 Incocciati Marco Over 45 SECONDA Anticoli Footgolf 11,380 5 3 5 5 4 5 5 5 4 4 3 4 4 5 3 5 3 4 64,620

201 Faben Dimitri Over 55 SECONDA FootGolf Legnago 10,283 6 4 5 3 5 6 3 4 4 3 3 4 4 5 3 5 4 4 64,717

202 Dorigo Denis Over 55 TERZA Udine FootGolf 15,272 6 5 4 3 4 5 4 7 3 4 4 5 4 6 3 5 4 4 64,728

203 Romeo Luca - SECONDA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 9,184 5 3 5 4 4 5 5 4 4 3 3 4 4 5 2 5 4 5 64,816

204 Barbieri Marco Over 55 QUARTA Roosters FootGolf 10,103 4 3 5 3 5 5 4 5 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 3 5 64,897

205 Russignaga Edi Over 45 QUARTA FootGolf Verona 17,992 8 5 6 2 4 5 4 6 4 4 3 5 4 5 3 6 4 5 65,008

206 Grigolo Stefano Over 50 PRIMA FootGolf Legnago 6,841 5 4 5 3 4 5 3 4 3 3 3 3 4 6 4 5 4 4 65,159

207 Gobbo Tiziano Over 60 TERZA FootGolf Cast 13,813 6 6 4 3 4 5 4 5 4 4 3 5 4 5 3 5 4 5 65,187

208 Santarsiero Dino - TERZA Footgolf Monza 14,762 4 3 6 3 5 5 5 5 4 4 4 4 5 4 3 6 4 6 65,238

209 Caricato Marco - TOP Footgolf Genova 7,749 5 3 5 4 5 6 3 4 3 4 3 5 3 5 3 5 3 4 65,251

210 Cavicchi Alessio Over 45 TOP Rimini FootGolf 5,738 8 4 4 2 3 5 5 4 3 3 3 4 4 5 3 4 3 4 65,262

211 Girolami Davide - TOP Fiuggi Footgolf 5,713 4 3 5 3 4 5 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 5 3 4 65,2868

212 Fillini Giacomo - SECONDA FootGolf Siena 7,660 5 3 5 3 4 6 5 5 3 3 3 4 4 5 3 4 4 4 65,3398

213 Lo Presti Alessandro - TERZA Bluemoon 8,644 5 3 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 5 3 4 3 7 3 5 4 4 65,3563

214 Cappelletto Alessandro Over 45 PRIMA FootGolf Treviso 8,635 5 3 5 4 3 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 5 3 4 4 6 65,365

215 Basso Cristian - TOP Footgolf Motta 4,585 5 4 4 3 3 6 3 4 3 4 3 4 4 4 3 4 4 5 65,4153

216 Lo Presti Marco - TERZA Bluemoon 11,429 6 4 5 3 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 5 4 4 6 3 5 65,5707
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217 Giuffrè Paolo - TOP Bluemoon 5,410 6 4 5 3 3 5 4 5 3 3 3 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 65,5904

218 Renzi Giordano Over 55 QUARTA Rimini FootGolf 22,235 7 4 6 3 4 5 5 7 4 4 3 4 5 7 3 6 5 6 65,7651

219 Nandi Tiziano Over 50 QUARTA Footgolf Motta 15,188 6 4 5 2 5 6 4 6 4 4 4 4 5 5 3 5 4 5 65,8121

220 Pontillo Giambattista - PRIMA Footgolf Monza 8,176 6 4 4 3 4 6 4 4 4 4 3 3 4 5 3 5 4 4 65,8244

221 Ginese Domenico - TERZA FootGolf Siena 11,168 5 4 5 3 5 6 4 4 4 4 4 5 4 5 3 5 3 4 65,8323

222 Pastorino Paolo Over 60 QUARTA L.A. United FootGolf 17,146 6 4 6 3 4 6 4 5 5 4 4 4 5 7 3 5 4 4 65,8541

223 Corazzin Fabio - SECONDA Footgolf Motta 7,082 5 4 5 3 4 5 4 4 3 4 3 5 4 5 3 4 3 5 65,9178

224 Proietto Sabrina Femminile TERZA Fiuggi Footgolf 19,006 6 4 5 3 5 5 4 5 4 4 4 7 5 6 3 6 4 5 65,9937

225 D'Este Maria Elena Femminile TERZA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 14,941 5 4 5 4 4 4 4 5 4 5 4 4 5 5 4 5 4 6 66,0593

226 Di Terlizzi Ivan - QUARTA L.A. United FootGolf 10,832 7 3 4 3 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 3 5 6 3 5 5 5 66,1677

227 Muzzin Ivan - TOP FootGolf Treviso 5,830 5 3 5 3 4 5 4 4 3 6 3 4 3 5 2 4 4 5 66,1697

228 Cavalieri Francesco - SECONDA Muppets FootGolf Club 9,801 5 5 5 3 4 5 4 5 4 4 4 4 4 5 2 5 3 5 66,199

229 De Pascale Valerio - TOP Fiuggi Footgolf 5,764 5 4 4 3 4 4 3 4 4 5 3 4 5 5 3 4 4 4 66,236

230 Amore Giacomo Over 45 TERZA FootGolf Livorno 9,729 7 4 5 3 5 4 4 6 3 4 3 4 4 6 2 5 3 4 66,2707

231 Faini Francesco Over 45 SECONDA Brescia FootGolf asd 7,708 7 4 4 3 4 5 3 5 4 4 3 3 4 4 5 4 4 4 66,2923

232 Ferracuti Alberto Over 50 TERZA Rimini FootGolf 11,563 7 4 4 3 4 5 4 6 3 4 4 6 4 5 3 4 4 4 66,4371

233 Ciullo Chiara Femminile TERZA FootGolf Livorno 19,408 6 5 6 4 4 6 5 7 4 4 4 6 4 5 3 5 3 5 66,5923

234 Taliercio Luca Over 45 PRIMA Bitta Footgolf Team 8,378 7 4 5 3 4 5 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 5 4 4 3 5 66,6218

235 La Cordara Andrea - TERZA Ghirlandina FootGolf Modena 16,348 6 4 5 4 4 6 4 6 4 4 4 5 4 6 3 5 4 5 66,6519

236 Mastrogiacomo Pietro - PRIMA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 7,329 8 5 4 4 3 4 3 5 4 4 3 3 3 5 3 5 4 4 66,671

237 Vignoli Pamela Femminile TERZA Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato 20,309 5 3 6 4 5 5 5 6 4 4 4 4 6 7 4 5 4 6 66,6913

238 Gavin Alessandro Over 60 TERZA Footgolf Motta 15,118 6 7 4 3 4 5 4 6 4 4 4 5 4 5 3 6 4 4 66,8824

239 Ponte Giulio - PRIMA FootGolf Spezia 7,111 5 4 5 3 6 5 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 2 4 4 4 66,8887

240 Marrelli Stefano Over 45 SECONDA Roma FootGolf 8,999 7 3 4 3 4 5 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 6 3 5 4 4 67,0014
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241 Buti Leonardo - SECONDA Footgolf Pisa 8,996 7 4 3 3 4 5 4 4 3 4 4 5 5 5 3 5 4 4 67,0038

242 Felici Carlo Over 45 TERZA Roma FootGolf 11,968 6 4 4 3 5 6 4 6 3 5 3 4 4 5 3 5 4 5 67,0315

243 Valli Luca Over 45 SECONDA Footgolf Pisa 10,780 6 3 4 3 4 6 4 5 4 5 3 5 3 7 3 5 4 4 67,2195

244 Fabiani Riccardo - SECONDA FootGolf Siena 9,383 5 4 4 3 4 5 4 5 3 5 4 4 5 5 2 5 4 6 67,6174

245 Infussi Mario Over 45 TERZA Anticoli Footgolf 11,260 6 4 5 3 5 5 3 5 4 4 3 4 4 5 3 8 4 4 67,7398

246 Iannone Stefano - TERZA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 13,241 6 4 4 3 4 5 4 5 4 5 3 5 4 6 3 6 5 5 67,7589

247 Schiavi Claudio - SECONDA Footgolf Genova 10,169 4 5 3 4 5 5 4 5 3 3 4 4 4 5 5 5 4 6 67,8306

248 Girolami Pierluigi Over 45 TERZA Anticoli Footgolf 13,116 7 4 4 2 5 7 4 5 4 5 4 4 4 5 3 5 4 5 67,8845

249 Illuminati David Over 45 PRIMA Footgolf Genova 8,049 7 4 4 4 4 5 3 5 4 4 4 4 4 5 2 5 4 4 67,9509

250 Gualco Luigi Over 55 SECONDA FootGolf Cremona 9,990 8 4 4 3 6 5 3 6 4 4 3 4 4 5 3 5 3 4 68,0099

251 Napoli Danilo Over 55 TERZA L.A. United FootGolf 10,566 5 4 4 2 4 5 4 5 4 5 4 3 3 7 4 5 5 6 68,4336

252 Lantermo Stefano Over 50 TERZA Rimini FootGolf 15,188 6 6 5 3 5 6 4 6 4 4 4 4 4 5 4 5 4 5 68,8117

253 Bosio Edoardo - TOP Bitta Footgolf Team 4,078 5 4 5 3 3 5 4 5 2 4 3 5 4 5 3 4 5 5 69,9221

254 Bortolin Bruno Over 50 TERZA Footgolf Motta 10,451 6 4 5 5 4 5 4 5 5 4 4 4 3 5 3 5 6 4 70,5489

255 Campo Marco - QUARTA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 12,156 7 4 4 6 5 5 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 6 2 5 5 5 70,8437

256 Martino Giorgio - QUARTA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 12,791 6 4 5 3 5 5 5 7 4 4 4 4 5 6 4 5 4 4 71,2094

257 Marchegiani Denis - QUARTA Roma FootGolf 12,729 7 4 5 3 5 6 4 6 4 4 3 4 4 6 3 6 6 4 71,271

258 Fasciani Roberto Over 50 SECONDA Rimini FootGolf 8,265 8 4 5 3 5 5 4 5 5 4 3 4 4 5 3 5 4 4 71,735

259 Busoni Patrizia Femminile TERZA Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato 24,693 8 6 6 5 6 6 5 6 4 5 5 5 6 6 3 7 4 5 73,3067

260 Basaldella Giacomo - PRIMA Footgolf Motta 6,510 8 5 5 4 4 5 4 5 3 3 4 5 4 5 3 4 5 5 74,4905

261 Marchegiani Oreste Over 60 QUARTA Roma FootGolf 24,797 7 8 6 3 5 6 4 7 4 6 4 7 5 8 3 8 4 8 78,2033

262 Magnani Adriano Over 45 SECONDA Roma FootGolf 11,584 7 4 4 3 5 5 4 6 3 3 13 14 14 15 13 15 14 14 144,416
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